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Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

1990
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Bucknell 4-1-1 750 12-5-1 .667
Fordham 4-2-0 .667 12-7-1  .600
Colgate 4-2-0 .667 8-9-2 421
Lafayette 3-2-1 583 12-6-1 .632
Lehigh 3-3-0 .500 6-13-0 .316
Army 2-4-0 .333 5-13-0 .278
Holy Cross 0-6-0 .000 1-15-1 .088

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Jon McKenzie (Bucknell); Rob Stone (Colgate); Seamus Lynch
(Fordham); Craig Kaisand (Lafayette); Brandon Pope (Bucknell); Foster Wright (Col-
gate); Chris Kommatos (Fordham); Tom Neale (Lafayette); Ken Gulick (Bucknell);
Jason Lannert (Fordham); Evan Stein (Lehigh); Dan Callahan (Fordham)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Seamus Lynch, Fordham
COACH OF THE YEAR Frank Schnur, Fordham
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Henry Cence, Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.3 and 4, West Field, Bucknell University, Lewisburg, Pa.
No. 4 Lafayette 2, No. 1 Bucknell 0 (OT)

No. 2 Fordham 1, No. 3 Colgate 0

Fordham 1, Lafayette 0 (OT)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Chris Donovan, Fordham

1991
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Navy 6-1-0 .857 12-7-0 .632
Lehigh 5-1-1 .786 10-8-3 .476
Lafayette 5-2-0 714 9-7-3  .529
Army 4-2-1 643 10-4-3 .588
Colgate 4-3-0 571 10-7-0 .588
Fordham 2-5-0 .286 2-15-3  .100
Bucknell 1-6-0 .143 6-11-0 .353
Holy Cross 0-7-0  .000 2-15-0 .118

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Doug Reffue (Colgate); Evan Stein (Lehigh); Cliff Carpenter
(Navy); Phillip Shearer (Army); Rado Randriamamongy (Fordham); Hank Rogers
(Lafayette); Seth Walters (Navy); Kevin MacKenzie (Army); Evan Goldsmith (Buck-
nell); Andy Udell (Lehigh); Jono Halverson (Navy); Mike Zovistoski (Lehigh)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Andy Udell, Lehigh
COACH OF THE YEAR Joe Chiavaro, Army
CO-SCHOLAR-ATHLETES OF THE YEAR Doug Reffue, Colgate; Tom Neale, Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.9 and 10, Dewey Field, U.S. Naval Academy, Annapolis, Md.
No. 4 Army 2, No. 1 Navy 1

No. 2 Lehigh 0, No. 3 Lafayette O (Lehigh advances 5-3 in PKs)
Army 4, Lehigh 0

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Phillip Shearer, Army

1992
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Army 6-0-1 .857 10-4-3 .588
Colgate 5-1-1 .786 13-4-3 650
Lehigh 4-3-0 571 7-12-0 .368
Navy 3-3-1  .500 10-6-3 .526
Fordham 3-4-0 429 5-13-1 .263
Lafayette 3-4-0 429 8-9-1 .444
Bucknell 1-5-1  .214 7-9-1 412
Holy Cross 1-6-0 .143 1-17-1  .053

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Aaron Burns (Colgate); Cliff Carpenter (Navy); Brian Loftin
(Army); Brandon Carteen (Army); Rory McEldowney (Fordham); Alex Roe (Col-
gate); Seth Walters (Navy); Brian Wycall (Colgate); Mark Dutkewych (Lafayette);
Jono Halverson (Navy); Jay Robinson (Army); Foster Wright (Colgate); Keith Sipes
(Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jono Halverson, Navy
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Aaron Burns, Colgate

COACH OF THE YEAR Mike Doherty, Colgate
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Paul Schmidt, Holy Cross

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.7 and 8, Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy, West Point, N.Y.
No. 1 Army 1, No. 4 Navy 1 (Army advances 3-1 on PKs)

No. 2 Colgate 1, No. 3 Lehigh 0

Colgate 1, Army 0 (2 OT)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Brian Wycall, Colgate

1993
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Lafayette 5-2-0 .714 10-7-1  .556
Colgate 5-2-0 714 8-8-2  .444
Bucknell 4-2-1 643 11-5-3 579
Army 4-2-1  .643 13-5-1 .684
Navy 4-3-0 571 5-10-3 .278
Lehigh 1-3-3  .143 3-12-3  .167
Holy Cross 1-5-1 214 9-10-1 .450
Fordham 1-6-0 .143 5-12-2  .263

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Greg Beatty (Bucknell); Timo Pape (Lafayette);
Rich Swift (Army); Shawn Adams (Army); Chris Gonzalez (Fordham); Bobby New-
man (Colgate); Tony Parilli (Army); Scott Chambers (Lehigh); Rob Pearson (Army);
Mike Pollack (Colgate); Pete Radano (Bucknell); Jeff Wagner (Navy); Mark Wrigley
(Bucknell)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Mike Cort (Holy Cross); Matt Giannone (Ford-
ham); Rich Shaheen (Bucknell); Brent Boyle (Navy); Drew Kauffman (Lafayette);
Pat O’Donohue (Colgate); Tom Roller (Bucknell); Nick Chrisanthon (Lafayette);
Mark Dutkewych (Lafayette); Baird Mcllvain (Bucknell); T.J. Grady (Navy); Keith
Sipes (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Mark Wrigley, Bucknell
Co-ROOKIES OF THE YEAR Mike Cort, Holy Cross; Tony Parilli, Army
COACH OF THE YEAR Craig Reynolds, Bucknell

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Greg Beatty, Bucknell

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Greg Beatty, Bucknell (2nd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.6 and 7, Metzgar Field, Lafayette College, Easton, Pa.

No. 4 Army 2, No. 1 Lafayette O

No. 2 Colgate 2, No. 3 Bucknell 2 (Bucknell advances 4-3 in PKs)
Army 4, Bucknell 2 (OT)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Tony Dedmond, Army

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

1994
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Lafayette 5-0-2 .857 13-3-3  .684
Colgate 5-1-1 .786 13-4-2 .684
Army 4-1-2 714 8-7-3 444
Holy Cross 4-2-1  .643 10-8-3 .476
Navy 3-3-1  .500 5-10-3 .278
Bucknell 2-5-0 .286 6-10-1 .353
Lehigh 1-5-1 214 4-11-2 235
Fordham 0-7-0  .000 6-10-0 .375

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Geddes Alexander (Lafayette); Bobby Newman
(Colgate); Brian Petz (Holy Cross); Chris Gonzalez (Fordham); Pat O’Donohue (Col-
gate); Eric Rosenbloom (Lafayette); Set Walters (Navy); Jimmy Adamouski (Army);
Mark Dutkewych (Lafayette); Tim Hannigan (Holy Cross); Adam Wolff (Colgate);
Matt Weaver (Lafayette)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Michael Cort (Holy Cross); Tony Dedmond
(Army); Matt Giannone (Fordham); Mario Monfardini (Lehigh); Nate Jackson (Col-
gate); Louis Joseph (Lafayette); Jake McDowell (Holy Cross); Ben Rodgers (Army);
Allan Charles (Lehigh); Nick Chrisanthon (Lafayette); Justin Cross (Holy Cross);
Mike Curtis (Navy); Chris White (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Bobby Newman, Colgate
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Mark Dutkewych, Lafayette
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Guyan Randall, Lafayette

COACH OF THE YEAR Jeff Gettler, Lafayette
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Greg Beatty, Bucknell

ALL-AMERICAN Bobby Newman, Colgate (3rd); Mark Dutkewych, Holy Cross (3rd)
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Greg Beatty, Bucknell (1st)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.5 and 6, Metzgar Fields, Lafayette College, Easton, Pa.
No. 1 Lafayette 2, No. 4 Holy Cross O

No. 3 Army 2, No. 2 Colgate 1

Lafayette 1, Army O

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Geddes Alexander, Lafayette
CAA PLAY-IN GAME

Coraopolis, Pa.
Robert Morris 1, Lafayette O

1995
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Holy Cross 5-0-1 .917 9-7-1 .529
Lafayette 4-1-1  .833 12-7-2 571
Colgate 4-2-0 .667 7-8-3  .389
Navy 4-2-0 .667 10-6-0 .625
Army 1-4-1  .250 4-10-3  .235
Bucknell 1-5-0 .167 6-10-1 .353
Lehigh 0-5-1 .083 4-11-2 235

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Geddes Alexander (Lafayette); Bobby Newman
(Colgate); Brian Petz (Holy Cross); Tony Parilli (Army); Eric Rosenbloom (Lafayette);
Will Orben (Lehigh); David Cuthbert (Navy); Kevin Badger (Army); Matt Jones (Col-
gate); Paul Nolan (Holy Cross); Mark Dutkewych (Lafayette); T.J. Grady (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE A.J. Florkowski (Army); Mario Monfardini (Le-
high); Mike Curtis (Navy); Tom Roller (Bucknell); Nate Jackson (Colgate); Hugh
Jones (Colgate); Justin Cross (Holy Cross); Earl Dennis (Lehigh); Piet Garghai (Holy
Cross); Nick Chrisamthon (Lafayette); Allan Charles (Lehigh); Ryan Cox (Navy);
Chris Murphy (Holy Cross)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Brian Petz, Holy Cross
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Mark Dutkewych, Lafayette
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR A. J. Florkowski, Army

COACH OF THE YEAR Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Brian Petz, Holy Cross

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.4 and 5, Fitton Field, College of the Holy Cross, Worcester, Mass.
No. 4 Navy 2, No. 1 Holy Cross 0 (OT)

No. 2 Lafayette 4, No. 3 Colgate 1

Lafayette 3, Navy (2 OT)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Eric Rosenbloom, Lafayette

CAA PLAY-IN GAME
Easton, Pa.
Lafayette 4, Loyola (Md.) 3 (3 OT)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Easton, Pa.

Lafayette 2, Cornell 0 (OT)
Brown 2, Lafayette O

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

1996
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Army 5-1-0 .833 11-9-0 .550
Colgate 4-1-1 750 8-7-3 444
Navy 3-3-0 .500 10-9-1 .500
Lafayette 2-2-2  .500 4-12-2 222
Lehigh 2-3-1 417 9-6-2  .529
Holy Cross 1-3-2 333 2-12-2 124
Bucknell 1-5-0 .167 7-11-0 .389

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE A.J. Florkowski (Army); Tony Dedmond (Army);
Michael Neal (Colgate); Tony Parilli (Army); Nate Jackson (Colgate); Jake McDowell
(Holy Cross); Eric Rosenbloom (Lafayette); Will Orben (Lehigh); Juan Carlos Ruck
(Army); Erik Ronning (Colgate); Nick Chrisanthon (Lafayette); Allan Charles (Le-
high); Jeremy Pamplin (Army)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Scott Gilroy (Bucknell); Mario Monfardini (Le-
high); Kevin Jackson (Lehigh); Brian Ruddy (Bucknell); Andrew Mittendorf (Lehigh);
JT. Merchant (Navy); Brendan Whitworth (Bucknell); Mark Swartz (Lehigh); Mi-
chael Lowe (Navy); John Bachmore (Navy); Jeff Lipman (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR A.J. Florkowski, Army
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Nick Chrisanthon, Lafayette
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Kevin Jackson, Lehigh

COACH OF THE YEAR Joe Chiavaro, Army

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Jeremy Pamplin, Army

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Donald Field, Navy (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.8 and 10, Varsity Field, Colgate University, Hamilton, N.Y.
No. 1 Army 3, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 3 Navy 2, No. 2 Colgate 1

Army 4, Navy 1

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP A.J. Florkowski, Army

CAA PLAY-IN GAME
Easton, Pa.
Army 3, St. Francis (N.Y.) O

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Norfolk, Va.
William & Mary 3, Army 1

1997
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 5-0-1 .917 10-7-4 476
Lehigh 4-1-1  .833 11-6-2 .579
Holy Cross 4-2-0 .667 8-9-1 444
Navy 2-4-0 .333 6-11-1 .333
Lafayette 2-4-0 .333 4-12-0 .250
Army 2-4-0 .333 8-8-1 471
Bucknell 1-5-0 .167 6-11-0 .353

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Rob Damico (Colgate); Andrew Mittendorf (Le-
high); Mario Monfardini (Lehigh); Wright Ramsey (Bucknell); Scott Jackson (Col-
gate); Jake McDowell (Holy Cross); Kevin Jackson (Lehigh); Juan-Carlos Ruck
(Army); Fred Song (Colgate); Bryant Clark (Holy Cross); Guyan Randall (Lafayette);
Nick DiCello (Lehigh)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE A.J. Florkowski (Army); George Mallis (Holy
Cross); Stephen Earl (Navy); Patrick Mellon (Army); Lalo Terpin (Army); Mike Cran-
dall (Colgate); Jeff Caroll (Holy Cross); Brendan Whitworth (Bucknell); Mark Swartz
(Lehigh); Michael Lowe (Navy); John Bachmore (Navy); Jeff Lipman (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Fred Song, Colgate

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Michael Paisant, Navy

COACH OF THE YEAR Dean Koski, Lehigh

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Donald Field, Navy

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Donald Field, Navy (1st)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.8 and 9, Varsity Field, Colgate University, Hamilton, N.Y.
No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Navy 1 (Colgate advances 4-3 in PKs)
No. 2 Lehigh 1, No. 3 Holy Cross 0

Colgate 1, Lehigh 0

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Jeff Lipman, Colgate
CAA PLAY-IN GAME

Bowling Green, Ohio
Bowling Green 2, Colgate 0

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

1998
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Lafayette 5-1-0 .833 16-5-0 .762
Lehigh 4-2-0 .667 13-5-1 .684
Colgate 3-2-1 .583 9-7-2  .500
Holy Cross 3-2-1  .583 5-11-1 .294
Army 3-3-0 .500 8-9-0 471
Navy 2-4-0 .333 7-10-1 .389
Bucknell 0-6-0 .000 4-14-0 222

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Rob Damico (Colgate); Andrew Mittendorf (Le-
high); Jake Ross (Lafayette); Kevin Jackson (Lehigh); Scott Jackson (Colgate); Leidy
Klotz (Lafayette); Matt Neely (Navy); Bryant Clark (Holy Cross); Bill Epley (Bucknell);
Josh DiMarzo (Colgate); Stuart Truscott (Lafayette); Craig Schroeder (Lafayette)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE George Maillis (Holy Cross); Thomas Obaseki
(Army); Michael Paisant (Navy); Jeff Carroll (Holy Cross); Stash Florkowski (Army);
Lawrence Shelley (Holy Cross); Gus Zangrilli (Lehigh); Lucas VanAntwerp (Army);
Ryan Atwood (Lafayette); Scott Regina (Lehigh); Loren Morgan (Navy); Michael
Carberry (Lehigh)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Bryant Clark, Holy Cross
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Chad Calderone, Colgate

COACH OF THE YEAR Tim Lenahan, Lafayette
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Leidy Klotz, Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.7 and 8, Metzgar Field, Lafayette College, Easton, Pa.
No. 1 Lafayette 2, No. 4 Holy Cross O

No. 2 Lehigh 2, No. 3 Colgate 1

Lafayette 2, Lehigh 0

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Leidy Klotz, Lafayette

CAA PLAY-IN GAME
Dayton, Ohio
Lafayette 1, Dayton O

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Clemson, S.C.
Clemson 5, Lafayette 0

1999
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Holy Cross 5-0-1 .917 9-4-4 .529
Navy 5-1-0 .833 11-5-2 611
Colgate 2-2-2  .500 6-8-4 333
Lafayette 2-3-1 417 8-8-3 421
Lehigh 2-3-1 417 8-7-2 471
Bucknell 2-4-0 .333 9-7-1  .529
Army 0-5-1 .083 4-9-1 321

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Michael Paisant (Navy); Sam Chamovitz (Buck-
nell); Jake Ross (Lafayette); Leidy Klotz (Lafayette); Matt Neely (Navy); Jeff Carroll
(Holy Cross); Kevin Jackson (Lehigh); Rusty Giudici (Holy Cross); Andy Soisson (Le-
high); Robert Cherneski (Navy); Tim Wenger (Lafayette); Craig Schroeder (Lafay-
ette); Brian Steckroth (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Matt Ney (Holy Cross); Brian Lubitz (Navy);
George Mallis (Holy Cross); Dan Perciballi (Lehigh); Bill Epley (Bucknell); Josh Di-
Marzo (Colgate); Josh Summerlin (Army); Andy Casey (Lehigh); Matt Rovelli (Col-
gate); Nathan Hofinger (Bucknell); John McDougall (Army); Spencer Gerberding
(Lehigh)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Michael Paisant, Navy
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Brian Steckroth, Navy
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Ryan Grzeszczak, Lehigh
COACH OF THE YEAR Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR John McDougall, Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.6 and 7, Fitton Field, College of the Holy Cross, Worcester, Mass.
No. 4 Lafayette 2, No. 1 Holy Cross 1 (20T)

No. 2 Navy 3, No. 3 Colgate 1

Lafayette 1, Navy 0 (20T)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Craig Schroeder, Lafayette
CAA PLAY-IN GAME

Easton, Pa.
UMBC 0, Lafayette 0 (UMBC advances 6-5 in PKs)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2000
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Lafayette 4-2-0 .667 8-10-1 421
Bucknell 4-2-0 .667 9-10-2 .429
Lehigh 3-2-1 .583 12-5-3  .600
Holy Cross 3-3-0 .500 8-10-0 .800
Army 3-3-0 .500 6-11-1 .333
Navy 2-4-0 .333 9-6-1 .563
Colgate 1-4-1  .250 7-10-1 .389

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Evan Bruno (Lehigh); Matt Ney (Holy Cross); Bren-
dan Skonieczki (Colgate); Michael Paisant (Navy); Nick Taylor (Bucknell); Colin Mar-
shall (Lehigh); Pat Montgomery (Holy Cross); Bill Epley (Bucknell); Rusty Giudici
(Holy Cross); Andy Casey (Lehigh); Casey Schroeder (Lafayette); Brian Steckroth
(Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Brye Gerhardt (Navy); Doug Cusick (Lehigh);
Geza Lendvai-Lintner (Bucknell); Thomas Obaseki (Army); Sam Graziano (Buck-
nell); Craig Ruhs (Navy); Michael Henes (Colgate); Todd Steverson (Army); Dan
Perciballi (Lehigh); Daniel Neverosky (Navy); Mike Gualtieri (Lafayette); Marc Hub-
bard (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Evan Bruno, Lehigh
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Bill Epley, Bucknell

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Doug Cusick, Lehigh

COACH OF THE YEAR Brendan Nash, Bucknell
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Brendan Skonieczki, Colgate

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.11 and 12, Metzgar Field, Lafayette College, Easton, Pa.
No. 1 Lafayette 3, No. 4 Holy Cross O

No. 3 Lehigh 1, No. 2 Bucknell 0

Lehigh 1, Lafayette 1 (Lehigh wins 5-3 in PKs)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Dan Perciballi, Lehigh

PATRIOT LEAGUE ALL-DECADE TEAM Nick Chrisanthon (Lafayette), Bryant Clark (Holy
Cross), Mark Dutkewych (Lafayette), Jono Halverson (Navy), Andrew Mittendorf
(Lehigh), Bobby Newman (Colgate), Tony Parilli (Army), Brian Petz (Holy Cross),
Andy Udell (Lehigh), Mark Wrigley (Bucknell)

NCAA TOURNAMENT

Charlottesville, Va.

Virginia 5, Lehigh 0

2001
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Holy Cross 6-0-1 .929 10-5-2 .588
American 6-1-0 .857 13-8-2 .565
Lehigh 4-2-1 643 11-6-1  .611
Navy 3-2-2 571 11-3-3 647
Colgate 2-4-1 357 7-11-1  .368
Lafayette 1-3-3 357 8-4-5 471
Bucknell 1-5-1 214 6-11-1 .333
Army 0-6-1 .071 3-12-2  .176

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Adam Rosen (American); Matt Ney (Holy Cross);
Evan Bruno (Lehigh); Brye Gerhardt (Navy); Kris Kuykendall (American); Kris
Bertsch (American); Dan Perciballi (Lehigh); Bobby Brennan (American); Larry Mc-
Donald (American); Risty Giudici (Holy Cross); Brian Steckroth (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Lloyd Osafo (Army); Jamie Mullarkey (Lafay-
ette); Doug Cusick (Lehigh); Chris Napolitano (Holy Cross); Patrick Montgomery
(Holy Cross); Justin Fishburn (Navy); Craig Ruhs (Navy); Marc Hubbard (Colgate);
Matt Wilson (Navy); Bob Chernesky (Navy); Mike Bohenick (American)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Matt Ney, Holy Cross
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Brian Steckroth, Navy
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Andrew Herman, American
COACH OF THE YEAR Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Adam Rosen, American

ALL-AMERICAN Evan Bruno, Lehigh (2nd); Brian Steckroth, Navy (2nd)
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Ryan Webber, Bucknell (2nd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.16 and 18, Hart Field, College of the Holy Cross, Worcester, Mass.
No. 1 Holy Cross 1, No. 4 Navy 0

No. 2 American 1, No. 3 Lehigh 0 20T

American 1, Holy Cross 1 (American wins 4-3 in PKs)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Bobby Brennan, American

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Winston Salem, N.C.
American 2, Ohio State 1
American 3, Wake Forest 0

Chapel Hill, N.C.
North Carolina 1, American 0 (OT)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2002
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Holy Cross 5-2-0 .714 13-5-1 .684
American 4-2-1  .643 13-8-1 .591
Lehigh 4-2-1 643 11-8-2 .524
Lafayette 3-2-2 429 8-6-4  .444
Bucknell 3-4-0 429 13-5-1 .684
Colgate 3-4-0 429 9-7-3 474
Navy 1-4-2 286 5-10-3 .278
Army 1-4-2 286 3-11-4 .167

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Andrew Herman (American); Matt Ney (Holy
Cross); Evan Bruno (Lehigh); Kris Kuykendall (American); Chris Napolitano (Holy
Cross); Paulo Coehlo (Lafayette); Dan Perciballi (Lehigh); Larry McDonald (Ameri-
can); Rusty Giudici (Holy Cross); Tom Wajda (Lafayette); Kevin Larrabee (Army)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Lloyd Osafo (Army); Jon Cook (Colgate); Dan
Montgomery (Navy); Shawn Kuykendall (American); Nick Taylor (Bucknell); Patrick
Montgomery (Holy Cross); Jeff Dolbeer (Army); Mike Lookingland (Bucknell); Marc
Hubbard (Colgate); Doug Cusick (Lehigh); Adam Edwards (Bucknell)

CO-OFFENSIVE PLAYERS OF THE YEAR Matt Ney, Holy Cross; Evan Bruno, Lehigh
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Rusty Guidici, Holy Cross

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Adam Edwards, Bucknell

COACH OF THE YEAR Dean Koski, Lehigh

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Rusty Giudici, Holy Cross

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Jeff Kiney, American (2nd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.15 and 17, Hart Field, College of the Holy Cross, Worcester, Mass.
No. 1 Holy Cross 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 3 Lehigh 0, No. 2 American 0 (Lehigh advances 4-2 in PKs)

Holy Cross 0, Lehigh 0 (Holy Cross wins 10-9 in PKs)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Rusty Giudici, Holy Cross

NCAA TOURNAMENT

Teaneck, N.J.

Fairleigh Dickinson 1, Holy Cross 1
(Fairleigh Dickinson advances 7-6 in PKs)

Bethlehem, Pa.
Northeastern 1, Lehigh 1 (Northeastern advances 7-6 in PKs)

Washington, D.C.
American 1, George Washington 0

College Park, Md.
Maryland 1, American 0

2003
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Bucknell 5-0-2 .857 11-7-2 550
Lafayette 4-1-2 714 11-6-3  .550
Holy Cross 2-1-4 571 2-10-5 .118
Lehigh 2-1-4 571 9-4-7 450
Navy 3-4-0 429 5-10-1 .313
Colgate 2-3-2 429 4-9-5 222
American 2-5-0 .286 7-9-1 412
Army 0-5-2  .143 3-11-4 167

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Scott Visnic (Bucknell); Jonathan Cook (Colgate);
Jamie Mullarkey (Lafayette); Steve Fisher (Lehigh); Chris Beekman (Bucknell); Ori
Adrabi (Bucknell); Chris Napolitano (Holy Cross); Michael Lookingland (Bucknell);
Tom Wajda (Lafayette); Doug Cusick (Lehigh); Adam Edwards (Bucknell)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Lloyd Osafo (Army); Eric Brunton (Bucknell);
Josh Trott (Holy Cross); Reed Grimes (Colgate); Jon Gelman (Colgate); Matt Battiste
(Lafayette); Peter Classi (Lehigh); Brian King (Bucknell); Wes Roach (Lehigh); Danny
Urbanczyk (Navy); Sam Bishop (Lehigh)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Scott Visnic, Bucknell
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Michael Lookingland, Bucknell
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Josh Trott, Holy Cross

COACH OF THE YEAR Brendan Nash, Bucknell
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Jonathan Hemmert, Bucknell

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Jonathan Hemmert, Bucknell (1st)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.14 and 16, Field E, Bucknell University, Lewisburg, Pa.
No. 4 Lehigh 2, No. 1 Bucknell 0

No. 2 Lafayette 5, No. 3 Holy Cross 1

Lafayette 2, Lehigh 0

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Ralph Rapuano, Lafayette
NCAA TOURNAMENT

Piscataway, N.J.
Rutgers 3, Lafayette 1

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2004
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
American 6-1-0 .857 15-6-2  .652
Lehigh 4-2-1  .643 11-7-3  .524
Bucknell 4-2-1 643 7-9-3  .368
Lafayette 4-3-0 571 12-6-0 .667
Colgate 3-3-1  .500 11-6-1  .611
Army 1-4-2 286 4-10-3  .235
Holy Cross 1-4-2 286 7-6-2 467
Navy 1-5-1 214 3-10-4 .176

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Scott Visnic (Bucknell); Jon Cook (Colgate); Sal
Caccavale (American); Josh Trott (Holy Cross); Victor Krasij (Lafayette); Adam Wil-
liamson (Lehigh); Shawn Kuykendall (American); Michael Lookingland (Bucknell);
Reed Grimes (Colgate); Elliot Leonard (Lehigh); Charlie Koniver (American); Thom-
as Myers (American)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Jim Stevens (Lehigh); Sean Albright (Ameri-
can); Ori Adrabi (Bucknell); Lloyd Osafo (Army); Peter Bourquin (Colgate); Sean
O’Sullivan (Colgate); David Yu (Army); Kevin Leonard (Holy Cross); Nathan Jolly (La-
fayette); Nick Zaron (American); Frank DiFillipo (Navy)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Shawn Kuykendall, American

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Michael Lookingland, Bucknell
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Thomas Myers, American

Co-ROOKIES OF THE YEAR Scott Hawkins, Lafayette; Daniel Newell, Army
COACH OF THE YEAR Todd West, American

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Jonathan Hemmert, Bucknell

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Jonathan Hemmert, Bucknell (1st); Michael Tortora, La-
fayette (1st)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.12 and 14, Reeves Field, American University, Washington, D.C.
No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 2 Lehigh 0, No. 3 Bucknell O (Lehigh advances 6-5 in PKs)
American 1, Lehigh 0 (OT)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Garth Juckem, American
NCAA TOURNAMENT
Washington, D.C.

American 3, Long Island 0

Charlottesville, Va.
Virginia 2, American 1

2005
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
American 5-2-0 .714 7-10-1 417
Lafayette 5-2-0 .714 13-5-2  .650
Lehigh 4-3-0 571 10-4-2 .625
Colgate 4-3-0 571 9-7-3 474
Navy 3-3-1  .500 8-6-2  .500
Bucknell 3-3-1  .500 8-6-4  .444
Holy Cross 2-5-0 .286 8-8-0 .500
Army 1-6-0 .143 4-13-1 222

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Josh Trott (Holy Cross); Jim Stevens (Lehigh);
Scott Hawkins (Lafayette); Adam Williamson (Lehigh); Sal Caccavale (American);
Eric Brunton (Bucknell); Thomas Harju (Lafayette); Luke Sullivan (Lafayette); John
O’Reilly (Lehigh); Tim Faneck (Bucknell); Adam Edwards (Bucknell)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Eric Anton (Colgate); Devin Deane (Colgate);
Ryan McCaughey (Lafayette); Peter Classi (Lehigh); Addy Strasdas (Navy); Garth
Juckem (American); Gordon Templeman (American); Joe Verdi (Lehigh); Kevin
Leonard (Holy Cross); Daniel Newell (Army); Mike Tortora (Lafayette)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Adam Williamson, Lehigh
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Tim Faneck, Bucknell
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Adam Edwards, Bucknell

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR Phil Purdy, American

COACH OF THE YEAR Rich Miranda, Navy

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Michael Tortora, Lafayette
MALE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Michael Tortora, Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.11 and 13, Reeves Field, American University, Washington, D.C.
No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Colgate 0

No. 2 Lafayette 0, No. 3 Lehigh O (Lafayette advances 4-3 in PKs)
Lafayette 1, American O

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Michael Tortora, Lafayette
NCAA TOURNAMENT

Omaha, Neb.
Creighton 3, Lafayette 0

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2006
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Lehigh 7-0-0 1.000 15-2-3  .825
Lafayette 4-2-1  .643 11-4-2 .706
Colgate 3-1-3  .643 8-4-5 618
Bucknell 3-3-1  .500 9-8-6  .522
Army 3-4-0 429 8-8-1 .500
American 2-3-2 429 6-10-3 .395
Navy 1-5-1 214 5-9-2 375
Holy Cross 1-6-0 .143 5-11-1 .324

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Josh Trott (Holy Cross); Jim Taranto (Lehigh); Dan
Belke (Colgate); Joe Verdi (Lehigh); Sal Caccavale (American); Eli Meyers (Colgate);
Thomas Harju (Lafayette); Adam Gazda (Lehigh); John O’Reilly (Lehigh); Addy
Strasdas (Navy); David Cappuccio (Colgate)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Scott Hawkins (Lafayette); McKenzie Plank
(Navy); Andrew Loia (Bucknell); Luke Sullivan (Lafayette); Phil Purdy (American);
John Borland (Army); Corey Curnutte (Bucknell); Alex Cruz (Holy Cross); Anthony
Sepe (Lafayette); Daniel Newell (Army); Jim Morahan (Lehigh)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Josh Trott, Holy Cross
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR John O’Reilly, Lehigh
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR David Cappuccio, Colgate
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Nathan LaGrave, Bucknell
COACH OF THE YEAR Dean Koski, Lehigh
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Bill Watts, Army

ALL-AMERICAN John O’Reilly, Lehigh (1st); Joe Verdi, Lehigh (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.3 and 5, Ulrich Sports Complex, Lehigh University, Bethlehem, Pa.
No. 4 Bucknell 1, No. 1 Lehigh 1 (Bucknell advances 4-1 in PKs)

No. 2 Lafayette 2, No. 3 Colgate 1

Bucknell 0, Lafayette O (Bucknell wins 4-3 in PKs)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Corey Curnutte (Bucknell); Andrew Loia (Bucknell); Mark
Schmiegel (Bucknell); Dirk Swaneveld (Bucknell); Justin Burney (Colgate); Eli Mey-
ers (Colgate); Scott Backus (Lafayette); Scott Hawkins (Lafayette); Luke Sullivan (La-
fayette); Matt Franz (Lehigh); Jim Morahan (Lehigh)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Fairfax, Va.
Bucknell 1, George Mason 0

Charlottesville, Va.
Virginia 4, Bucknell 0

Lehigh (First-Round Bye)
Bethlehem, Pa.
Lehigh 1, Rhode Island 1 (Lehigh advances 5-4 in PKs)

Durham, N.C.
Duke 3, Lehigh 0

2007
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS W-L-T  PCT
Holy Cross 4-0-3 15 8-6-4 .556
Colgate 4-1-2 14 9-6-5 .575
Bucknell 4-2-1 13 9-5-5  .605
Lafayette 3-1-3 12 10-4-6  .650
American 3-4-0 9 6-9-3 417
Lehigh 2-3-2 8 8-7-2  .529
Army 1-5-1 4 9-7-2  .556
Navy 0-7-0 0 7-8-2 471

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Eric Anton (Colgate); Kyle Evans (Lehigh); Corey
Curnutte (Bucknell); Matt Leach (Colgate); Andreas Andrews (Holy Cross); Anthony
Sepe (Lafayette); Joe Mellott (Bucknell); Dan Belke (Colgate); Alejandro Melean
(Holy Cross); Luke Sullivan (Lafayette); Joey Kuterbach (Bucknell)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Conor O’Brien (Bucknell); Scott Hawkins (La-
fayette); Cameron Petty (American); Justin Wolf (Bucknell); Jesse Schram (Lehigh);
Mike Tilley (Lafayette); Karsten Smith (American); Daniel Newell (Army); Jerry
Dickinson (Holy Cross); Adam Welch (Lehigh); David Cappuccio (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Eric Anton, Colgate
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Dan Belke, Colgate
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Kyle Miller, Holy Cross

COACH OF THE YEAR Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Daniel Newell, Army

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Daniel Newell, Army (1st); A.J. Glubzinski, Army (2nd);
Daniel Kerley, Colgate (3rd); Evan Barnes, Navy (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.16 and 18, Linda Johnson Smith Stadium, College of the Holy Cross, Worcester, Mass.
No. 4 Lafayette 2, No. 1 Holy Cross 1

No. 2 Colgate 1, No. 3 Bucknell 1 (Colgate wins 3-2 in PKs)

Colgate 1, Lafayette O

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Dan Belke, Colgate

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Corey Curnutte (Bucknell); Joe Mellott (Bucknell); Eric
Anton (Colgate); Dan Belke (Colgate); David Cappuccio (Colgate); Glenn Volk (Col-
gate); Marsalis Beckford (Holy Cross); Chidie Okpoebo (Holy Cross); Chip Aronica
(Lafayette); Steve Ference (Lafayette); Mark Price (Lafayette)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Tampa, Fla.
South Florida 2, Colgate 1

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2008
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 5-1-1 16 12-6-3  .643
American 5-1-1 16 9-7-3 .553
Holy Cross 4-1-2 14 9-5-5  .605
Lafayette 3-1-3 12 8-6-5  .553
Bucknell 3-4-0 9 8-8-3  .500
Lehigh 2-3-2 8 7-7-3  .500
Army 1-6-0 3 3-14-0 .176
Navy 0-6-1 1 4-11-3  .306

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Kyle Miller (Holy Cross); Jim Taranto (Lehigh);
Phil Purdy (American); Conor O’Brien (Bucknell); Chris Ross (Colgate); Andreas
Andrews (Holy Cross); Adam Gazda (Lehigh); Cooper Bryant (American); Karsten
Smith (American); Glenn Volk (Colgate); Jerry Dickinson (Holy Cross); Alejandro
Melean (Holy Cross); David Cappuccio (Colgate)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Steven Miller (Colgate); Alex Weeks (Colgate);
Cameron Petty (American); Mark Schmiegel (Bucknell); Jeff Leach (Colgate); Kreg-
ory Hefner (Holy Cross); Stephen Macurdy (Lafayette); Pat Selwood (Bucknell);
Daniel Kerley (Colgate); James Graf (Lehigh); Adam Welch (Lehigh); Thomas Booth
(Holy Cross)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jerry Dickinson, Holy Cross
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR David Cappuccio, Colgate
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Matt Makowski, American

COACH OF THE YEAR Todd West, American
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR A.J. Glubzinski, Army

MALE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR A.J. Glubzinski, Army

AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Daniel Kerley, Colgate (1st); Chris Hennings, Bucknell
(2nd); Matthew Reichenbach, Lafayette (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.14 and 16, Varsity Field, Colgate University, Hamilton, N.Y.
No. 1 Colgate 2, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 3 Holy Cross 1, No. 2 American 1 (Holy Cross wins 5-3 in PKs)
Colgate 2, Holy Cross 1

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Alex Weeks, Colgate

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Alex Weeks (Colgate); Glenn Volk (Colgate); Matt Leach
(Colgate); David Cappuccio (Colgate); Alejandro Melean (Holy Cross); Jerry Dick-
inson (Holy Cross); Kyle Miller (Holy Cross); Cooper Bryant (American); Phil Purdy
(American); Mike Celentano (Lafayette); Corey Dempsey (Lafayette)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Newton, Mass.
Boston College 2, Colgate 0

2009
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PTS W-L-T  PCT
Bucknell 5-2-0 15 17-6-0 .739
Lehigh 4-2-1 13 9-5-4 618
American 4-2-1 13 9-7-3 .588
Lafayette 4-3-0 12 10-7-2  .611
Holy Cross 4-3-0 12 6-10-0 .375
Colgate 4-3-0 12 8-8-1 .500
Navy 2-5-0 6 8-11-0 421
Army 0-7-0 0 1-14-1 .094

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Mike Worden (American); Conor O’Brien (Buck-
nell); Alex Weekes (Colgate); Nick Kapus (American); Ross Liberati (Bucknell); Chris
Ross (Colgate); Adam Gazda (Lehigh); Cooper Bryant (American); Pat Selwood
(Bucknell); Jeff Leach (Colgate); Adam Welch (Lehigh); Philip Nelson (Lafayette)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Kyle Miller (Holy Cross); B.J. Glenn (Lafayette);
Danny Shannon (American); Sean King (Bucknell); Mike Reidy (Colgate); Jesse Sch-
ram (Lehigh); Karsten Smith (American); Andrew Powell (Bucknell); Chris Salmon
(Colgate); James Graf (Lehigh); Tommy Caso (Bucknell)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Adam Welch, Lehigh
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Philip Nelson, Lafayette
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Mike Reidy, Colgate

COACH OF THE YEAR Brendan Nash, Bucknell
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Andrew Kydes, Army

NSCAA ALL-AMERICAN Conor O’Brien, Bucknell (2nd)

AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Daniel Kerley, Colgate (1st); Chris Hennings, Bucknell
(2nd); Matthew Reichenbach, Lafayette (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.13 and 15, Emmitt Field, Bucknell University, Lewisburg, Pa.
No. 1 Bucknell 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 3 American 0, No. 2 Lehigh 0 (American wins 6-5 in PKs)
Bucknell 1, American O

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP Patrick Selwood, Bucknell

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Patrick Selwood (Bucknell); Ross Liberati (Bucknell); Conor
O’Brien (Bucknell); Brendan Burgdorf (Bucknell); Cameron Petty (American); Coo-
per Cryant (American); Colin Zizzi (American); Nick Leigh (Lafayette); Philip Nelson
(Lafayette); Adam Welch (Lehigh); Jesse Schram (Lehigh)

NCAA Tournament
First Round

Princeton, N.J.
Bucknell 1, Princeton O

Second Round
Charlottesville, Va.
Virginia 5, Bucknell 0

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2010
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 5-0-2 17 8-6-5 .553
Lehigh 4-2-1 13 8-8-2  .500
American 3-2-2 11 7-9-3 447
Bucknell 3-2-2 11 10-9-2 .524
Lafayette 3-3-1 10 8-7-3  .528
Navy 2-2-3 9 7-5-4 563
Holy Cross 0-4-3 3 3-10-5 .306
Army 0-5-2 2 3-12-2 235

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Brendan Burgdorf (Bucknell); Matt Schuber (Col-
gate); Sean Peckham (Lafayette); Adam Costello (Colgate); Jeff Leach (Colgate);
Jamie Davin (American); Kevin Strunk (Lehigh); Ross Liberati (Bucknell); Wade
Martin (Colgate); Justin Kamine (Lafayette); Chris Miller (Colgate)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Austin Decker (Lehigh); Alassane Kane (Ameri-
can); Steven Miller (Colgate); Michael Rakoczy (Navy); Tommy McCabe (Bucknell);
James Graf (Lehigh); Kyle Miller (Holy Cross); Patrick Letourneau (Colgate); An-
drew Powell (Bucknell); Tom Van Grinsven (Holy Cross); Jeff Pickett (Army); An-
drew Pianko (Lafayette); Matt Makowski (American)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Brendan Burgdorf, Bucknell
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Kevin Strunk, Lehigh
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Chris Miller, Colgate

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Mayowa Alli, Bucknell

COACH OF THE YEAR Erik Ronning, Colgate

ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Matt Makowski (American); Jamie Davin (Ameri-
can); Michael Roberts (American); Tanner Robertson (Army); Mitch Johnson
(Army); Ryan Sappington (Bucknell); Andrew Powell (Bucknell); Jeff Leach (Col-
gate); Luke Calvano (Lafayette); Jonathan Nydell (Lehigh); Alex Foskett (Navy); Sam
Miller (Navy)

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Matt Makowski, American
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Alex Foskett, Navy (2nd); Sam Miller, Navy (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.12 and 14, Van Doren Field, Colgate University, Hamilton, N.Y.
No. 4 Bucknell 1, No. 1 Colgate 0

No. 3 American 2, No. 2 Lehigh 0

Bucknell 2, American O

TOURNAMENT MVP Ross Liberati, Bucknell

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Tommy McCabe (Bucknell); Travis Rand (Bucknell); An-
drew Powell (Bucknell); Matt Makowski (American); Mike Worden (American);
Mark Wysocki (American); Jonathan Nydell (Lehigh); James Graf (Lehigh); Adam
Costello (Colgate); Jeff Leach (Colgate)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Philadelphia, Pa.
Penn 1, Bucknell 0 (OT)

2011
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS W-L-T  PCT
American 5-2-0 15 7-12-2 381
Colgate 4-1-2 14 11-5-6  .636
Lehigh 4-2-1 13 8-4-6  .611
Navy 3-2-2 11 7-7-5  .500
Lafayette 3-2-2 11 9-5-4 588
Army 2-4-1 7 7-10-1  .417
Bucknell 2-5-0 6 7-9-2 444
Holy Cross 1-6-0 3 2-13-2 176

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Steven Miller (Colgate); Alassane Kane (Ameri-
can); Neal Melchionni (Lehigh); Sean Peckham (Lafayette); Ryan Morales (Ameri-
can); Mike Reese (Colgate); Kevin Strunk (Lehigh); Mayowa Alli (Bucknell); Adem
Gokturk (American); Patrick Letourneau (Colgate); Cristobal Soto (American); Ci-
aran Nugent (Lehigh)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Brendan Burgdorf (Bucknell); Joe Puleo (Le-
high); Shane Conlin (Colgate); Luke Joyner (Bucknell); Kyle Scharfenberg (Lafay-
ette); Josh Koeppe (Army); Jeff Pickett (Army); Cameron Omsberg (Lehigh); Julian
Plummer (Lafayette); Grant Reed (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Steven Miller, Colgate
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Kevin Strunk, Lehigh
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Jimmy McLaughlin, Colgate
COACH OF THE YEAR Todd West, American

ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Matt Makowski (American); Michael Roberts
(American); Colin Seigfreid (American); Tanner Robertson (Army); Mitch Johnson
(Army); Tommy Caso (Bucknell); Ryan Sappington (Bucknell); Brendan Burgdorf
(Bucknell); Graham Heydt (Lafayette); Blake Fink (Lafayette); Sam Miller (Navy)

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Matt Makowski, American
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Sam Miller, Navy (1st); Eric Wootten, Navy (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.11 and 13, Reeves Field, American University, Washington, D.C.
No. 1 American 0, No. 4 Navy 0 (20T; American 4-3 on PKs)

No. 2 Colgate 0, No. 3 Lehigh 0 (20T; Colgate 5-4 on PKs)

Colgate 2, American O

TOURNAMENT MVP Steven Miller, Colgate

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Mike Garzi (Colgate); Mike Reidy (Colgate); Mike Reese
(Colgate); Adem Gokturk (American); Matt Makowski (American); Cristobal Soto
(American); Cameron Omsberg (Lehigh); Kevin Strunk (Lehigh); Zach Davis (Navy);
Martin Sanchez (Navy)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Piscataway, N.J.
Rutgers 4, Colgate 2

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2012
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS W-L-T  PCT
American 5-0-2 17 11-6-2  .632
Lafayette 3-1-3 12 9-8-4  .524
Colgate 3-1-3 12 5-8-6  .421
Bucknell 2-3-2 8 7-8-5 475
Holy Cross 2-3-2 8 5-10-2 .353
Lehigh 2-4-1 7 4-12-1  .265
Army 1-3-3 6 4-10-3 324
Navy 1-4-2 5 7-7-3  .500

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Dale McDonald (American); Josh Cintas (Holy
Cross); Colin Seigfreid (American); Mike Reidy (Colgate); Monty Sanders (Holy
Cross); Alec Golini (Lafayette); Cristobal Soto (American); Evan Heroux (Colgate);
Brandon Turner (Lafayette); Ali Famili (Lehigh); Billy Knutsen (American)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Alassane Kane (American); Brendan Burgdorf
(Bucknell); Ryan Morales (American); Chris Thorsheim (Bucknell); Mike Garzi (Col-
gate); Sean Peckham (Lafayette); Collin Costello (Bucknell); Wade Martin (Colgate);
Nick Dubee (Navy); Derek Vogel (Navy); Liam Stapleton (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Mike Reidy, Colgate
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Cristobal Soto, American
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Billy Knutsen, American
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Derek Vogel, Navy

COACH OF THE YEAR Todd West, American

ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Chris Kuramoto (American); Colin Seigfreid (Ameri-
can); Mitch Johnson (Army); Winston Boldt (Army); Brendan Burgdorf (Bucknell);
Joe Meyer (Bucknell); Patrick Letourneau (Colgate); Nicholas Arpey (Colgate);
Blake Fink (Lafayette); Julian Plummer (Lafayette); Eric Wootten (Navy)

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Colin Seigfreid, American
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Eric Wootten, Navy (2nd); Joe Meyer, Bucknell (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.9 and 11, Reeves Field, American University, Washington, D.C.
No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Bucknell 0

No. 2 Lafayette 1, No. 3 Colgate 0

Lafayette 2, American O

TOURNAMENT MVP Nathan McDonald, Lafayette

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Sean Peckham (Lafayette); Julian Plummer (Lafayette);
Alec Golini (Lafayette); Kyle Scharfenberg (Lafayette); Conor Osborne (American);
Seth Goldman (American); Cristobal Soto (American); Collin Costello (Bucknell);
Mayowa Alli (Bucknell); Patrick Letourneau (Colgate); Wade Martin (Colgate)

NCAA TOURNAMENT - 11.15
Charlottesville, Va.
Virginia 1, Lafayette 0

2013
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS W-L-T PCT
Navy 9-0-0 27 16-4-2 773
Army 6-2-1 19 12-3-3 .750
Holy Cross 6-3-0 18 9-9-2 .500
Bucknell 5-3-1 16 13-6-1 .675
American 4-3-2 14 7-8-5 475
Colgate 3-5-1 10 4-14-2 250
Boston U. 3-6-0 9 6-10-1 .382
Lafayette 2-5-2 8 4-6-8 444
Loyola 2-6-1 7 7-8-2 471
Lehigh 1-8-0 3 2-14-1 147

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Jesse Klug (Bucknell); Jamie Dubyoski (Navy);
Chris Thorsheim (Bucknell); Monty Sanders (Holy Cross); Stephen Dooley (Loyola
Maryland); Martin Sanchez (Navy); Mayowa Alli (Bucknell); Joseph Greenspan
(Navy); Derek Vogel (Navy); Winston Boldt (Army)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Dominique Badji (Boston University); Larry
Ndjock (Loyola Maryland); Justin Kim (Army); Anthony Ciccone (Boston Univer-
sity); Josh Cintas (Holy Cross); Guy Skord (Navy); Tanner Vosvick (Army); Joe Meyer
(Bucknell); Evan Heroux (Colgate); Julian Plummer (Lafayette); Nick Dubee (Navy);
Mike Lansing (Bucknell)

THIRD-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Colin Seigfreid (American); Tommy Uttaro (Holy
Cross); Dave Arnold (Navy); Stephen Hauschild (American); Sean Mogan (Army);
Nick Arpey (Colgate); Conor Osborne (American); Cameron Niccum (Army); Luke
Melody (Holy Cross); Gavin Snyder (Navy)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jamie Dubyoski, Navy
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Joseph Greenspan, Navy
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Winston Boldt, Army

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Tanner Vosvick, Army

COACH OF THE YEAR Dave Brandt, Navy

ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Colin Seigfreid (American); Winston Boldt (Army);
Joe Meyer (Bucknell); Nick Arpey (Colgate); Colin Forbes (Colgate); Monty Sand-
ers (Holy Cross); Ryan Dodds (Lafayette); Jamie Luchini (Lehigh); Stephen Dooley
(Loyola Maryland); Joseph Cahalan (Loyola Maryland); Dave Arnold (Navy)

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Winston Boldt, Army

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Joe Meyer, Bucknell (1st); Winston Boldt, Army (2nd);
Zach Davis, Navy (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

Quarterfinals - 11.12 at higher seeds

No. 3 Holy Cross 3, No. 6 Colgate 0

No. 4 Bucknell 3, No. 5 American 1

Semis and Final, 11.15 and 17, Warner Facility, U.S. Naval Academy, Annapolis, Md.
No. 1 Navy 1, No. 4 Bucknell 0

No. 3 Holy Cross 0, No. 2 Army 0 (Holy Cross advanced 4-3 in PKs)

Navy 2, Holy Cross 0

TOURNAMENT MVP Guy Skord, Navy

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Derek Vogel (Navy); Joseph Greenspan (Navy); Martin
Sanchez (Navy); Kevin Wright (Holy Cross); Dane Kenny (Holy Cross); Joey DeVivo
(Holy Cross); Winston Boldt (Army); Alex Jaroscak (Army); Jesse Klug (Bucknell);
Joe Meyer (Bucknell)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Richmond, Va. - 11.21
Navy 3, VCU 0

Winston-Salem, N.C. - 11.24
No. 14 Wake Forest 2, Navy 1

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2014
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS W-L-T  PCT
Boston U. 6-0-3 21 12-4-4 .700
Navy 6-1-2 20 11-4-5 675
American 5-2-2 17 11-4-4 .684
Lehigh 5-3-1 16 10-8-1 .553
Bucknell 4-3-2 14 10-10-3 .500
Army 3-4-2 11 6-8-6  .450
Loyola 2-5-2 8 5-8-4 412
Colgate 2-6-1 7 6-10-2 .389
Holy Cross 2-6-1 7 5-9-3  .382
Lafayette 2-7-0 6 6-10-2 .389

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Dominique Badji (Boston University); Jamie
Dubyoski (Navy); Liam Robley (American); Jordan Barker (Boston University); Chris
Thorsheim (Bucknell); Ethan Kutler (Colgate); Jake Weinreb (American); Christian
Clark (Army); Kelvin Madzongwe (Boston University); Joseph Greenspan (Navy);
Winston Boldt (Army).

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Dale Ludwig (American); Jesse Klug (Bucknell);
Justin Kim (Army); David Amirani (Boston University); Jamie Luchini (Lehigh); Con-
nor Thompson (Loyola); Conor Osborne (American); Bjarki Benediktsson (Boston
University); Brian Ward (Bucknell); Justin Worley (Lehigh); PJ Suess (Navy); Jackson
Morgan (Navy).

THIRD-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Joe Iraola (American); Derek Vogel (Navy); Ste-
phen Hauschild (American); Sean Mogan (Army); Jono Grad (Bucknell); Yuji Calla-
han (Holy Cross); Justin Carfora (Holy Cross); Julian Plummer (Lafayette); Ali Famili
(Lehigh); Brian Vail (Lehigh); Daniel Camuti (Navy); Ciaran Nugent (Lehigh).

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Dominique Badji, Boston University
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Joseph Greenspan, Navy
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Winston Boldt, Army

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Bjarki Benediktsson, Boston University

COACH OF THE YEAR Neil Roberts, Boston University

ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Conor Osborne (American); Jake Weinreb (Ameri-
can); Winston Boldt (Army); Jordan Barker (Boston University); Nick Thomson
(Boston University); Jonathan Grad (Bucknell); Jesse Klug (Bucknell); Tyler Forbes
(Colgate); Julian Plummer (Lafayette); Jamie Luchini (Lehigh); Joseph Cahalan
(Loyola).

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Nick Thomson, Boston University

AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Nick Thomson, Boston University (3rd); Jake Weinreb,
American (3rd); Jesse Klug, Bucknell (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

Quarterfinals - 11.11 at higher seeds

No. 6 Army 0, No. 3 American 0 (Army advanced 4-3 in PKs)

No. 5 Bucknell 4, No. 4 Lehigh 0

Semis and Final, 11.14 and 16, Nickerson Field, Boston University, Boston, Mass.
No. 5 Bucknell 0, No. 2 Navy 0 (Bucknell advanced 5-4 in PKs)

No. 1 Boston University 1, No. 6 Army 0 (20T)

Bucknell 3, Boston University 2 (OT)

TOURNAMENT MVP Sebastiaan Blickman, Bucknell

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Winston Boldt (Army); Sean Mogan (Army); Dominique
Badji (Boston University); Kelvin Madzongwe (Boston University); Cameron Souri
(Boston University); Sebastian Bickman (Bucknell); Mark Leibensperger (Bucknell);
Chris Thorsheim (Bucknell); Brian Ward (Bucknell); Sam Bascom (Navy); Derek Vo-
gel (Navy).

NCAA TOURNAMENT

Wilmington, N.C. - 11.20
UNC-Wilmington 2, Bucknell 0

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders
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Men’s Soccer Honor and Awards

PLAYER OF THE YEAR ROOKIE OF THE YEAR 2000 Dan Perciballi Lehigh
1990 Seamus Lynch Fordham 1992 Aaron Burns Colgate 2001 Bobby Brennan American
1991 Andy Udell Lehigh 1993 Mike Cort Holy Cross 2002 Rusty Giudici Holy Cross
1992 Jono Halverson Navy Tony Parilli Army 2003 Ralp Rapuano Lafayette
1993 Mark Wrigley Bucknell 1994 Guyan Randall Lafayette 2004 Garth Juckem American
1995 A.J. Florkowski Army 2005 Michael Tortora Lafayette
OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR 1996 Kevin Jackson Lehigh 2006 Joey Kuterbach Bucknell
1994 Bobby Newman Colgate 1997 Michael Paisant Navy 2007 Dan Belke Colgate
1995  Brian Petz Holy Cross 1998 Chad Calderone Colgate 2008 A|9X.Week5 Colgate
1996 A.J. Florkowski Army 1999 Ryan Grzeszczak Lehigh 2009 Patrick Selwood Bucknell
1997 Andrew Mittendorf Lehigh 2000  Doug Cusick Lehigh 2010 Ross leerat'l Bucknell
1998 Andrew Mittendorf Lehigh 2001 Andrew Herman American 2011 Steven Miller, Sr. Colgate
1999 Michael Paisant Navy 2002 Adam Edwards Bucknell 2012 Nathan McDonald, Jr. Lafayette
2000 Evan Bruno Lehigh 2003 Josh Trott Holy Cross 2013 Guy Sk9rd, Sr. Navy
2001 Matt Ney Holy Cross 2004 Scott Hawkins Lafayette 2014 Sebastiaan Blickman, So. Bucknell
2002 Matt Ney Holy Cross Daniel Newell Army
Evan Bruno Lehigh 2005  Phil Purdy American PATRIOT LEAGUE ALL-DECADE TEAM, 1990-2000
2003 Scott Visnic Bucknell 2006 Nathan LaGrave Bucknell Nick Chrisanthon, Lafayette (D, 1997)
2004 Shawn Kuykendall American 2007 Kyle Miller Holy Cross Bryant Clark, Holy Cross (D, 1999)
2005 Adam Williamson Lehigh 2008  Matt Makowski American Mark Dutkewych, Lafayette (D, 1996)
2006 Josh Trott Holy Cross 2009  Mike Reidy Colgate Jono Halverson, Navy (D, 1993)
2007 Eric Anton Colgate 2010 Mayowa Alli Bucknell Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (F, 1999)
2008 Conor O’Brien Bucknell 2011 Jimmy McLaughlin Colgate Bobby Newman, Colgate (F, 1996)
2009 Conor O’Brien Bucknell 2012 Derek Vogel Navy Tony Parilli, Army (M, 1997)
2010 Brendan Burgdorf, So. Bucknell 2013 Tanner Vosvick Army Brian Petz, Holy Cross (F, 1996)
2011 Steven Miller, Sr. Colgate 2014  Bjarki Benediktsson Boston U. Andy Udell, Lehigh (D, 1992)
2012 Mike Reidy, Sr. Colgate Mark Wrigley, Bucknell (G, 1994)
2013 Jamie Dubyoski, So. Navy COACH OF THE YEAR
2014 Dominique Badiji Boston U. 1990 Frank Schnur Fordham PATRIOT LEAGUE MALE
1991 Joe Chiavaro Army SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR 1992 Mike Doherty Colgate 2006 Michael Tortota Lafayette
1994 Mark Dutkewych Lafayette 1993 Craig Reynolds Bucknell 2008 A.J. Glubzinski Army
1995 Mark Dutkewych Lafayette 1994 Jeff Gettler. Lafayette
1996  Nick Chrisanthon Lafayette 1995 Elvis Comrie Holy Cross MEN’S SOCCER SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
1997  Fred Song Colgate 1996 Joe Chiavaro Army 1990 Henry Cence, Sr. Lafayette
1997 Dean Koski Lehigh Y P Y
1998 Bryant Clark Holy Cross 1991 Tom Neale. Sr. Lafavette
: 1998 Tim Lenahan Lafayette » o v
1999 Brian Steckroth Navy \ Doug Reffue, Sr. Colgate
2000  Bill Epley Bucknell 1999 Elvis Comrie Holy Cross 1992  Paul Schmid; S.r Holy Cross
i 2000 Brendan Nash Bucknell s f. v
2001 Brian Steckroth Navy 1993 Gree Beatty, J Bucknell
udici 2001  Elvis Comrie Holy Cross g beatly, Jr. uckne
2002 Rusty Giudici Holy Cross y 1994 Gres Beatty, Sr. Bucknell
i i 2002 Dean Koski Lehigh g Y, ST
2003 Michael Lookingland Bucknell 1995 Brian Petz. Sr. Holv Cross
: : 2003 Brendan Nash Bucknell » Of. Y
2004 Michael Lookingland Bucknell 1996 Jeremy Pamplin. S A
i 2004 Todd West American Y plin, Sr. rmy
2005 Tim Faneck Bucknell 1997 Donald Field. Sr Nav
'Rei i 2005 Rich Miranda Nav s Y
2006 John O'Reilly Lehigh v 1998 Leidy Klotz, Jr. Lafayette
2006 Dean Koski Lehigh v ek \
2007  Dan Belke Colgate 1999 John McDougall, Sr. Arm
i 2007 Elvis Comrie Holy Cross gall, or. v
2008  Jerry Dickinson Holy Cross ) 2000 Brendan Skonieczki, Sr. Colgate
2009 Adam Welch Lehigh 2008 Todd West American 2001 Adam Rosen, Sr. ’ American
2010 Kevin Strunk, Jr. Lehigh 2009 Brendan Nash Bucknell 2002 Rust Giudici' S; Holy Cross
; : 2010  Erik Ronning Colgate Y s oF. v
2011 Kevin Strunk, Sr. Lehigh 2003 Jonathan Hemmert, Jr. Bucknell
; f 2011 Todd West American N
2012 Cristobal Soto, Jr. American 2004 Jonathan Hemmert, Sr. Bucknell
2012 Todd West American 7
2013 Joseph Greenspan, Jr. Navy 2005 Michael Tortora, Sr. Lafayette
2014 Joseph Greenspan, Jr. Navy 2013  Dave Brandt Navy 2006 Bill Watts. Sr. Army
2014 Neil Roberts Boston U. X r
2007 Daniel Newell, Sr. Army
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR 2008 A.J. Glubzinkski, Sr. Army
2004 Thomas Myers American PATRIOT |..EAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP 2009 Andrew Kydes, Sr. Army
2005 Adam Edwards Bucknell 1990 Ch_”? Donovan Fordham 2010 Matt Makowski, Jr. American
2006 David Cappuccio Colgate 1991 Phillip Shearer Army 2011 Matt Makowski, Sr. American
2007 Joey Kuterbach Bucknell 1992 Brian Wycall Colgate 2012  Colin Seigfreid, Jr. American
2008  David Cappuccio Colgate 1993 Tony Dedmond Army 2013 Winston Boldt, Jr. Army
2009  Philip Nelson Lafayette 1994 Geddes Alexander Lafayette 2014  Nick Thomson, Sr. Boston U.
2010 Chris Miller Colgate 1995 Eric Rosenbloom Lafayette
2011 Ciaran Nugent Lehigh 1996 A.J. Florkowski Army NATIONAL SOCCER COACHES ASSOCIATION
2012 Billy Knutsen, Jr. American 1997 Jeff Lipman Colgate ALL-AMERICAN
2013  Winston Boldt, Jr. Army 1998 Le@y Klotz Lafayette 1994 Bobby Newman Colgate (3rd)
2014 Winston Boldt, Sr. Army 1999 Craig Schroeder Lafayette Mark Dutkewych Holy Cross (3rd)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Men’s Soccer Honor and Awards

2001

2006

2009
2013

Evan Bruno

Brian Steckroth
John O’Reilly

Joe Verdi

Conor O’Brien
Winston Boldt
Joseph Greenspan
Mayowa Alli

2014 Winston Boldt

Joseph Greenspan

Lehigh (2nd)
Navy (2nd)
Lehigh (1st)
Lehigh (3rd)
Bucknell (2nd)
Army (2nd)
Navy (3rd)
Bucknell (3rd)
Army (2nd)
Navy (1st)

NATIONAL SOCCER COACHES ASSOCIATION
MID-ATLANTIC COACH OF THE YEAR

2006 Dean Koski
2009 Brendan Nash
2013 Dave Brandt

Lehigh
Bucknell
Navy

COSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN

1993 Greg Beatty
1994 Greg Beatty
1996 Donald Field
1997 Donald Field
2001 Ryan Webber
2002 Jeff Kiney

2003 Jonathan Hemmert
2004 Jonathan Hemmert

Michael Tortora
2007 Daniel Newell
A.J. Glubzinski
Daniel Kerley
Evan Barnes
2008 Daniel Kerley
Chris Hennings

Matthew Reichenbach

2009 Andrew Kydes
Patrick Selwood
2010 Alex Foskett
Sam Miller
2011 Sam Miller
Eric Wootten
2012 Eric Wootten
Joe Meyer
2013 Joe Meyer
Winston Boldt
Zach Davis
2014 Jake Weinreb
Nick Thomson
Jesse Klug

LOWE’S SENIOR CLASS AWARD

2007 Evan Barnes

Bucknell (2nd)
Bucknell (1st)
Navy (3rd)
Navy (1st)
Bucknell (2nd)
American (2nd)
Bucknell (1st)
Bucknell (1st)
Lafayette (1st)
Army (1st)
Army (2nd)
Colgate (3rd)
Navy (3rd)
Colgate (1st)
Bucknell (2nd)
Lafayette (3rd)
Army (3rd)
Bucknell (1st)
Navy (2nd)
Navy (3rd)
Navy (1st)
Navy (3rd)
Navy (2nd)
Bucknell (3rd)
Bucknell (1st)
Army (2nd)
Navy (3rd)
American (3rd)
Boston U. (3rd)
Bucknell (3rd)

Navy

LOWE’S SENIOR ALL-AMERICA TEAM

2008 A.J. Glubzinski

PHILLY SOCCER NEWS MEN’S COLLEGE PLAYER

OF THE YEAR
2009 Conor O’Brien

Army

Bucknell

GOAL.COM’S TEAM OF THE YEAR

2009 Conor O’Brien

Bucknell (3rd)

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE SELECTIONS

BY INSTITUTION

Colgate

Bill Epley, Bucknell (1998, 99%*, 00)
Adam Gazda, Lehigh (2006, 08, 09)
James Graf, Lehigh (2008*, 09%*, 10*)

Lehigh.... .84 Rusty Guidici, Holy Cross (2000, 01, 02)
Bucknell. .75 Scott Hawkins, Lafayette (2005, 06*, 07*)
Lafayette... ... 67 Marc Hubbard, Colgate (2000*, 01*, 02*)
Holy Cross. oo (53] Nate Jackson, Colgate (1994*, 95*, 96)
Navy.... ... 62 Alassane Kane, American (2010%, 11, 12%*)

Jeff Leach, Colgate (2008%*, 09, 10)
Michael Lookingland, Bucknell (2002*, 03, 04)

Fordham#.... Kyle Miller, Holy Cross (2008, 09*, 10%)
Boston U.&.. Stephen Miller, Colgate (2008*, 10%, 11)
Loyola& ....ccocevvevennennee 3 Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1996*, 97, 98)
. . *
First Team second Team* Chrl.s Napolitano, Holy Cros*s (20:)1 ,:)2, 03)
Colgate 51 Lehigh Daniel Newell, Army (2005%, 06*, 07*)
T gn... Bobby Newman, Colgate (1993, 94, 95)
Lafayette......... 41 Colgate... - «
. Conor O’Brien, Bucknell (2007*, 08, 09)
Lehigh............. 41 Bucknell.......... 38 G
Tom Parilli, Army (1993, 95, 96)
Bucknell.......... 36 Navy...cocovveenene 32 . .
. Michael Paisant, Navy (1998*, 99, 00)
American” ...... B3 Holy Cross....... 28 Sean Peckham, Lafayette (2010, 11, 12%)
Holy Cross....... 31 Army ..o 28 ! v Lo

Julian Plummer, Lafayette (2011%, 13*, 14&)
Eric Rosenbloom, Lafayette (1994, 95, 96)
Craig Schroeder, Lafayette (1998, 99, 00)

;ZZ:Z:TJ# """"" g Eg:;ﬁz:;& """" g Karsten Smith, American (2007*, 08, 09*)
Loyola& 1 Loyola& 2 Chris Thorsheim, Bucknell (2012% 13, 14)

Derek Vogel, Navy (2012%, 13, 14&)
Seth Walters, Navy (1991, 92, 94)
Adam Welch, Lehigh (2007*, 08*, 09)

* Second-Team selection began in 1993
A American joined in 2001
& BU and Loyola joined in 2013

# Fordham left after 1994-95 academic year * _ Indicates Second-Team selection

& - Indicates Third-Team selection

ECAC ALL-STARS
2009 Conor O’Brien Bucknell (2nd)
Philip Nelson Lafayette (1st)

2011 Kevin Strunk
Steven Miller

Lehigh (1st)
Colgate (2nd)

2013 Joseph Greenspan Navy (1st)
Derek Vogel Navy (1st)
Martin Sanchez Navy (2nd)
Monty Sanders Holy Cross (2nd)
Chris Thorsheim Bucknell (2nd)

2014 Joseph Greenspan Navy (1st)
Ethan Kutler Colgate (1st)
Winston Boldt Army (2nd)

FOUR-TIME ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE SELECTION
Doug Cusick, Lehigh (2000*, 01*, 02*, 03)

Mark Dutkewych, Lafayette (1992, 93*, 94, 95)
Kevin Jackson, Lehigh (1996%*, 97, 98, 99)

Mario Monfardini, Lehigh (1994%*, 95*, 96*, 97)
Lloyd Osafo, Army (2001*, 02*, 03*, 04*)

Dan Perciballi, Lehigh (1999%*, 00*, 01, 02)

Josh Trott, Holy Cross (2003%*, 04, 05, 06)

THREE-TIME ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE SELECTION
Evan Bruno, Lehigh (2000, 01, 02)

Brendan Burgdorf, Bucknell (2010, 11%*, 12*)

Sal Cacavale, American (2004, 05, 06)

David Cappuccio, Colgate (2006, 07, 08)

Jeff Carroll, Holy Cross (1997*, 98%*, 99)

Allan Charles, Lehigh (1994%*, 95%*, 96)

Nick Chrisanthon, Lafayette (1993%*, 94*, 95%)

Jon Cook, Colgate (2002*, 03, 04)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders
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All-Time Men’s Soccer Weekly Awards

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

1990
9.9
9.16
9.23
9.30
10.7
10.14
10.21
10.28
11.4

1991
9.8
9.16
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3
11.10

1992
9.2
9.9
9.16
9.23
9.30
10.7
10.14
10.21
11.2

1993
9.12
9.19
9.26
10.3
10.10
10.17
10.24
10.31
11.7

Ken Gulick, Bucknell

Doug Reffue, Colgate

Rory McEldowney, Fordham
Evan Stein, Lehigh

Ken Gulick, Bucknell

Scott Coleman, Colgate
Mark Wrigley, Bucknell
Daniel Callahan, Fordham
Peter Lugar, Fordham

Doug Williams, Navy
Evan Stein, Lehigh
Brian Loftin, Army
Brad Pursel, Lafayette
Hank Rogers, Lafayette
Doug Reffue, Colgate
Seth Walters, Navy
Rich Bassi, Navy
Phillip Shearer, Army
Philip Shearer, Army

Scott Chinitz, Lehigh
Aaron Burns, Colgate
Matt Weaver, Lafayette
Mike Pollack, Colgate
Brian Loftin, Army

Matt Giannone, Fordham
Scott Chinitz, Lehigh
Timo Pape, Lafayette
Brian Wycall, Colgate

Mike Cort, Holy Cross
Nathaniel Jackson, Colgate
Brad Pursel, Lafayette

Rich Shaheen, Bucknell
Mark Wrigley, Bucknell
Tony Parilli, Army

Timo Pape, Lafayette

Matt Weaver, Lafayette
Tony Dedmond, Army

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

1994
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30
11.6

1995
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29

Brian Petz, Holy Cross
Bobby Newman, Colgate
Bobby Newman, Colgate
Mike Cort, Holy Cross

Justin Cross, Holy Cross
Peter Radano, Bucknell
Bobby Newman, Colgate
Shawn Moyer, Navy

Geddes Alexander, Lafayette

A.J. Florkowski, Army
Donald Field, Navy
Brian Petz, Holy Cross
A.J. Florkowski, Army
Brian Petz, Holy Cross
Brian Petz, Holy Cross
Mike Curtis, Navy
David Cuthbert, Navy

ALL-TIME WEEKLY AWARDS BY SCHOOL
Player Off. Player Def.Player Goalie Rookie Total

Bucknell 5 27 26 14 22 94
Lehigh 4 28 32 9 18 91
Lafayette 6 23 29 11 18 87
Colgate 7 27 29 10 10 83
Navy 3 23 28 10 17 81
American N/A 25 23 14 16 78
Holy Cross 1 27 13 5 12 58
Army 6 14 13 8 13 54
Loyola N/A 2 4 3 1 10
Boston U. N/A 1 2 1 4 8
Fordham 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4

Notes: American joined the Patriot League in 2001; Boston University and Loyola University Maryland joined the Patriot
League in 2013; Fordham left the League in 1995.

MOST PLAYER OF THE WEEK AWARDS MoOST DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK AWARDS
Season Season
2 Ken Gulick, Bucknell (1990) 3 Craig Shroeder, Lafayette (1998)
Philip Shearer, Army (1991) Brian Steckroth, Navy (2001)
Scott Chinitz, Lehigh (1992) Doug Litvack, Colgate (2005)
Dan Belke, Colgate (2007)
Career Nick Leigh, Lafayette (2009)
2 10 players tied Cristobal Soto, American (2012)
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell (2013)
Consecutive
2 Philip Shearer, Army (1991) Career
7 Brian Steckroth, Navy (1999-2001)
MOST OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK AWARDS
Season Consecutive
3 Bobby Newman, Colgate (1994) 2 14 tied with two
Brian Petz, Holy Cross (1995) last Ryan Tuck, Loyola (2014)
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1998)
Adam Rosen, Colgate (2001) MOST GOALKEEPER OF THE WEEK AWARDS
Steven Miller, Colgate (2011) Season
Colin Seigfreid, American (2012) 3 Jim Morahan, Lehigh (2006)
Jamie Dubyoski, Navy (2014) Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell (2007)
Philip Nelson, Lafayette (2007)
Career David Cappuccio, Colgate (2008)
7 Matt Ney, Holy Cross (1999-2002) Philip Nelson, Lafayette (2009)
Tommy Caso, Bucknell (2009)
Consecutive Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh (2011)
2 11 tied at two Winston Boldt, Army (2012)
last  Jesse Klug, Bucknell (2013) Billy Knutsen, American (2012)

Gavin Snyder, Navy (2013)
Jackson Morgan, Navy (2014)

Career

7 Philip Nelson, Lafayette (2007-09)
David Cappuccio, Colgate (2006-08)
Winston Boldt, Army (2011-14)

Consecutive
3 Billy Knutsen, American (2012)

MOST ROOKIE OF THE WEEK AWARDS

Season

4 Derek Vogel, Navy (2012)
Doyle Tuvesson, Lehigh (2014)

Consecutive

2 Patrick Starsinic, Lehigh (2004)
Felipe Castrillon, Holy Cross (2005)
Austin Decker, Lehigh (2009)
Aaron Dupere, Navy (2010)
Patrick Sopko, Navy (2010)
Derek Vogel, Navy (2012)
Tanner Vosvick, Army (2013)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders
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All-Time Men’s Soccer Weekly Awards

1996
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

1997
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26

11.3

1998
9.8
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2

1999
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
11.1

2000
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30
11.6

2001
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5
11.12

Dan Rollins, Colgate
Kevin Jackson, Lehigh
Scott Gilroy, Bucknell
Michael Neal, Colgate
A.J. Florkowski, Army
Nate Hekimian, Army
Nate Hekimian, Army
Stephen Earl, Navy
Leidy Klotz, Lafayette

Patrick Mellon, Army
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
Leidy Klotz, Lafayette

Rob Damico, Colgate

Jake McDowell, Holy Cross
Kevin Jackson, Lehigh
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
Jeff Carroll, Holy Cross
Mike Paisant, Navy

Mario Monfardini, Lehigh

Rob Damico, Colgate
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
Jeff Carroll, Holy Cross
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
Leidy Klotz, Lafayette
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
Leidy Klotz, Lafayette
Thomas Obaseki, Army
Jason Lee, Holy Cross

Matt Ney, Holy Cross

Sam Graziano, Bucknell
Brodan Skonieczki, Colgate
Brian Carr, Bucknell

Sam Chamovitz, Bucknell
Brian Lubitz, Navy

Jake Ross, Lafayette

Evan Bruno, Lehigh

Josh DiMarzo, Colgate

Michael Paisant, Navy

Evan Bruno, Lehigh

Geza Lendavai-Lintner, Bucknell
Loren Morgan, Navy

Matt Ney, Holy Cross

Matt Ney, Holy Cross

Nick Taylor, Bucknell

Brendan Skonieczki, Colgate
Dan Perciballi, Lehigh

Steve Fisher, Lehigh
none selected

Craig Ruhs, Navy
Adam Rosen, American
Kris Bertsch, American
Justin Fishburn, Navy
Matt Ney, Holy Cross
Matt Ney, Holy Cross
Adam Rosen, American
Adam Rosen, American

2002
9.9
9.16
9.23
9.30
10.7

10.14
10.21
10.28
11.4

11.11

2003
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3
11.10

2004
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
11.1
11.8

2005
9.6
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
11.1
11.8

2006
8.28
9.4
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2007
9.4
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29

Matt Ney, Holy Cross

Shawn Kuykendall, American
Matt Ney, Holy Cross

Shawn Kuykendall, American
Andrew Herman, American
Evan Bruno, Lehigh

Chris Napolitano, Holy Cross
Jamie Mullarkey, Lafayette
Evan Bruno, Lehigh

Paulo Cuelho, Lafayette
Jamie Mullarkey, Lafayette

Jamie Mullarkey, Lafayette
Peter Bourquin, Colgate
Gordon Templeman, American
Nathan Jolly, Lafayette

Doug Kurz, Navy

Reed Grimes, Colgate

David Marut, American

Eric Brunton, Bucknell

Eric Brunton, Bucknell

Jon Cook, Colgate

Reed Grimes, Colgate
Adam Williamson, Lehigh
Scott Visnic, Bucknell
Justin Esposito, Lafayette
Adam Williamson, Lehigh
Jim Stevens, Lehigh

Jon Cook, Colgate

John O’Reilly, Lehigh

Ori Adrabi, Bucknell

Thomas Harju, Lafayette
Josh Trott, Holy Cross

Devin Deane, Colgate

Sal Caccavale, American
Adrian Moreno, Army

Coco Del Rio, American
Marsalis Beckford, Holy Cross
Luke Sullivan, Lafayette

John O’Reilly, Lehigh

Garth Juckem, American

Sal Caccavale, American
Nathan LaGrave, Bucknell
Mark Price, Lafayette
Chris Salmon, Colgate
Josh Trott, Holy Cross
Scott Hawkins, Lafayette
Scott Hawkins, Lafayette
Thomas Harju, Lafayette
John Borland, Army

Chris Conklin, Army

Chris Conklin, Army
Garrett Dresel, Army

Kyle Evans, Lehigh

Doug DuVuono, Navy
Daniel Shannon, American
Kyle Evans, Lehigh

Eric Anton, Colgate

Matt Leach, Colgate

Kyle Miller, Holy Cross

11.5
11.12

2008
9.2
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3
11.10

2009
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2
11.9

2010
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
11.1
11.8

2011
8.29
9.6
9.12
9.19
9.26
10.3
10.10
10.17
10.24
10.31
11.7

2012
8.27
9.4
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5

2013
9.3
9.9
9.16

Scott Hawkins, Lafayette
B.J. Glenn, Lafayette

Chris Hennings, Bucknell
Jim Taranto, Lehigh

B.J. Glenn, Lafayette

Jon Werth, Holy Cross
Mark Schmiegel, Bucknell
Kyle Miller, Holy Cross
Mark Schmeigel, Bucknell
Kyle Miller, Holy Cross
Adam Gazda, Lehigh
Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
Alex Weeks, Colgate

Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
Alex Weekes, Colgate

Joe Puleo, Lehigh

Mike Worden, American
Daniele Shannon, American
Mike Worden, American
Brendan Burgdorf, Bucknel
B.J. Glenn, Lafayette

Luke Joyner, Bucknell

Jon Werth, Holy Cross

Dave Arnold, Navy

Brendan Burgdorf, Bucknell
Michael Rakoczy, Navy

Kyle Scharfenberg, Lafayette
Josh Plump, Bucknell
Alassane Kane, American
Neal Melchionni, Lehigh
Tommy McCabe, Bucknell
Ben Wysocki, Lehigh

Steven Miller, Colgate

Seth Goldman, American
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Steven Miller, Colgate
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Trent Brown, Army

Jack Scott, American
Luke Joyner, Bucknell
Alassane Kane, American
David Jackson, Navy
Steven Miller, Colgate
Steven Miller, Colgate

Mike Reidy, Colgate

Colin Seigfreid, American
Colin Seigfreid, American
Alex Wilson, Navy

Joseph Greenspan, Navy
Alec Golini, Lafayette

Dale McDonald, American
Rylan Collins, Lehigh

Colin Seigfreid, American
Kevin O’Connell, Holy Cross
Ben Wysocki, Lehigh

Dale Ludwig, American
Larry Ndjock, Loyola
Jesse Klug, Bucknell

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders

9.23
9.30
10.7
10.14
10.21
10.28
11.4
11.11

2014
9.2
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3
11.10

Jesse Klug, Bucknell

Jamie Dubyoski, Navy
Patrick Mehlert, American
Monty Sanders, Holy Cross
Josh Cintas, Holy Cross
Nick Williams, Army

Larry Ndjock, Loyola

Chris Thorsheim, Bucknell

Ethan Kutler, Colgate
Dale Ludwig, American
Jamie Dubyoski, Navy
Ethan Kutler, Colgate
Brian Vail, Lehigh

Joey DeVivo, Holy Cross
Jamie Dubyoski, Navy
Jordan Barker, Boston U.
Jamie Dubyoski, Navy
Jamie Luchini, Lehigh
Derek Vogel, Navy

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

1994
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30
11.6

1995
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29

1996
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6

10.13
10.20

10.27
11.3

1997
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.3

Chris White, Colgate

Matt Weaver, Lafayette
Chris Murphy, Holy Cross
Chris White, Colgate

Mark Dutkewych, Lafayette
Doug Williams, Navy

Dan Murphy, Army

Travis Coley, Lafayette
Matt Weaver, Lafayette

Dan Murphy, Army

Matt Weaver, Lafayette
T.J. Grady, Navy

Matt Jones, Colgate
Chris Murphy, Holy Cross
Chris White, Colgate
Chris White, Colgate
Matt Weaver, Lafayette
T.J. Grady, Navy

Brendan Whitworth, Bucknell
Dave Cuthbert, Navy
Guyan Randall, Lafayette
Nick DiCello, Lehigh

J.T. Merchant, Navy

Jeff Lipman, Colgate

Erik Ronning, Colgate
Jeremy Pamplin, Army
Jon Barry, Lafayette
David Perry, Navy
Jeremy Pamplin, Army

Jamie Evarts, Army
Nick DiCello, Lehigh
Jeff Colon, Holy Cross
Greg Stepler, Navy
Jamie Evarts, Army
Fred Song, Colgate
Jeff Lipman, Colgate
Nick DiCello, Lehigh
Jeff Lipman, Colgate
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1998
9.8
9.15

9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.2

1999
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
11.1

2000
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30
11.6

2001
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5
11.12

2002
9.9
9.16
9.23
9.30
10.7
10.14
10.21
10.28
11.4
11.11

2003
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3
11.10

Craig Schroeder, Lafayette
Craig Schroeder, Lafayette
Kevin Campbell, Navy
Mike Carberry, Lehigh
Nathan Laver, Lehigh
Josh DiMarzo, Colgate
Craig Schroeder, Lafayette
Stuart Truscott, Lafayette
Tim Wenger, Lafayette
Josh DiMarzo, Colgate
Mike Carberry, Lehigh

John DiMarzo, Colgate
Nathan Fitzgerald, Bucknell
Kevin Smith, Army

Craig Schroeder, Lafayette
Ryan Grzesczak, Lehigh
Ryan Grzesczak, Lehigh
Brian Steckroth, Navy
Chuck Chelsa, Holy Cross
Brian Steckroth, Navy

Brian Steckroth, Navy
Brian Steckroth, Navy
Steve Whitaker, Bucknell
Bill Epley, Bucknell

Craig Schroeder, Lafayette
Craig Schroeder, Lafayette
Drew Stotler, Lafayette
Michael Kenny, Holy Cross
Kevin Larrabee, Army

Rusty Giudici, Holy Cross
none selected

Jay Freedman, Lafayette
Ben Kline, Lehigh

Brian Steckroth, Navy
Brian Steckroth, Navy
Kevin Baker, Holy Cross
Ryan Grzeszczak, Lehigh
Marc Hubbard, Colgate
Brian Steckroth, Navy

Larry McDonald, American
Kevin Baker, Holy Cross
Michael Lookingland, Bucknell
Kevin Baker, Holy Cross

Will Martin, Colgate

Ryan Grzeszczak, Lehigh

Kevin Larrabee, Army

Kevin Larrabee, Army

Jeff Kinney, American

Jay Freedman, Lafayette

Jay Freedman, Lafayette

Tim Faneck, Bucknell

Sam Bishop, Lehigh

Wes Roach, Lehigh

Michael Lookingland, Bucknell
Matt Wesmiller, Army

Jay Freedman, Lafayette
Frank DiFilippo, Navy

Jay Freedman, Lafayette
Adam Edwards, Bucknell

2004
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111
11.8

2005
9.6
9.13
9.22
9.29
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111
11.8

2006
8.28
9.4
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2007

9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5
11.12

2008
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27

11.3
11.10

2009

9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2

Mike Tortora, Lafayette

Sam Bishop, Lehigh

Richard Whipple, Holy Cross
Richard Whipple, Holy Cross
Charlie Koniver, American
Matt Wesmiller, Army

Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell
Michael Lookingland, Lehigh
Charlie Koniver, American

Doug Litvack, Colgate

Adam Edwards, Bucknell
Charlie Sales, Lehigh

Adam Edwards, Bucknell
Thomas Jenkins, Navy

Gordon Templeman, American
Doug Litvack, Colgate

Adam Edwards, Bucknell

Mike Tortora, Lafayette

Doug Litvack, Colgate

Nigel White, American
Dan Belke, Colgate
Nate Baker, American
John O’Reilly, Lehigh
Joe Verdi, Lehigh

Mike Hessemer, Lehigh
Phil Purdy, American
Joe Verdi, Lehigh

John O’Reilly, Lehigh
Joe Mellott, Bucknell

Will Riordon, Navy
Cooper Bryant, American
Luke Sullivan, Lafayette
Anthony Parker, Navy
Luke Sullivan, Lafayette
Dan Belke, Colgate

Dan Belke, Colgate

Chris Koontz, Colgate
Adam Welch, Lehigh

Dan Belke, Colgate
Michael Hessemer, Lehigh

Alejandro Melean, Holy Cross
Ross Liberati, Bucknell
Jerry Dickinson, Holy Cross
Matt McNeil, Lehigh
Justin Kamine, Lafayette
Karsten Smith, American
James Graf, Lehigh

Cooper Bryant, American
Dor Yasur, American

Dirk Swaneveld, Bucknell
Glenn Volk, Colgate

Cooper Bryant, American
Nick Leigh, Lafayette

Adam Welch, Lehigh

Adam Welch, Lehigh

Justin Kamine, Lafayette
Karsten Smith, American
James Graf, Lehigh

Nick Leigh, Lafayette

Tom Van Grinsven, Holy Cross

2010

9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25

11.8

2014
9.2
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3
11.10

Nick Leigh, Lafayette

Ross Liberati, Bucknell
Martin Sanchez, Navy
James Graf, Lehigh

Alex Foskett, Navy

Kevin Strunk, Lehigh

Seth Goldman, American
Michael Roberts, American
Cameron Omsberg, Lehigh
Michael Roberts, American
Andrew Powell, Bucknell

Patrick Letourneau, Colgate
Mike Reese, Colgate

Kevin Strunk, Lehigh
Andrew Powell, Bucknell
Jordie Ciuffetelli, Lehigh
Zach Davis, Navy

Adem Gokturk, American
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Patrick Letourneau, Colgate
Cristobal Soto, American
Michael Lemonick, Navy

Tommy Jaeger, Army
Cristobal Soto, American
Cristobal Soto, American
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Patrick Letorneau, Colgate
Josh Brown, Lafayette
Cristobal Soto, American
Brandon Turner, Lafayette
Ali Famili, Lehigh

Collin Costello, Bucknell
Stephen Hauschild, American

Jamie Libby, Loyola
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Joseph Greenspan, Navy
Evan Heroux, Colgate
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Joe Meyer, Bucknell
Derek Vogel, Navy
Cristobal Soto, American
Derek Vogel, Navy

Joe Meyer, Bucknell

Kelvin Madzongwe, Boston U.

Jake Weinreb, American
Ryan Tuck, Loyola

Ryan Tuck, Loyola

Justin Worley, Lehigh
Joseph Greenspan, Navy

Kelvin Madzongwe, Boston U.

Joseph Greenspan, Navy
Joseph Cahalan, Loyola
Jake Weinreb, American
Justin Worley, Lehigh

GOALKEEPER OF THE WEEK

2006
8.28
9.4
9.11

Chris Sedlak, American
Doug Litvack, Colgate
Jim Morahan, Lehigh

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders

9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2007

2009

9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2
11.9

2010

9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
11.1
11.8

2011
8.29

9.12
9.19
9.26
10.3
10.10
10.17
10.24
10.31
11.7

David Cappuccio, Colgate
Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell
Jim Morahan, Lehigh
Chris Sedlak, American
David Cappuccio, Colgate
Jim Morahan, Lehigh
Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell

Evan Barnes, Navy

David Cappuccio, Colgate
Philip Nelson, Lafayette
Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell
Philip Nelson, Lafayette
David Cappuccio, Colgate
Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell
Philip Nelson, Lafayette
Jonathon Nydell, Lehigh
Chris Sedlak, American
Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell

David Cappuccio, Colgate
Tommy Caso, Bucknell
Nolan Grebb, Navy
Thomas Booth, Holy Cross
Thomas Booth, Holy Cross
Jonathon Nydell, Lehigh
David Cappuccio, Colgate
Matt Makowski, American
Matt Makowski, American
David Cappuccio, Colgate
Philip Nelson, Lafayette

Philip Nelson, Lafayette
Tommy Caso, Bucknell
Chris Miller, Colgate
Philip Nelson, Lafayette
Thomas Booth, Holy Cross
Tommy Caso, Bucknell
Matt Makowski, American
Jonathan Nydell, Lehigh
Tommy Caso, Bucknell
Philip Nelson, Lafayette

Andrew Pianko, Lafayette
Evan Polanik, Holy Cross
Evan Polanik, Holy Cross
Matt Makowski, American
Marc Hartmann, Bucknell
Jonathan Nydell, Lehigh
Aaron Dupere, Navy
Graham Heydt, Lafayette
Chris Miller, Colgate

Chris Miller, Colgate

Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh
John Marinelli, Army
Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh
Tommy Caso, Bucknell
Matt Makowski, American
Graham Heydt, Lafayette
Graham Heydt, Lafayette
Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh
Winston Boldt, Army
Grant Reed, Colgate
Max Renaldo, Navy
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2012
8.27  Winston Boldt, Army
9.4 Winston Boldt, Army

9.10  Mike Lansing, Bucknell

9.17  Nathan McDonald, Lafayette
9.24  Mike Lansing, Bucknell

10.1  Winston Bolt, Army

10.8  Mike Lansing, Bucknell
10.15 Billy Knutsen, American
10.22 Billy Knutsen, American
10.29 Billy Knutsen, American

11.5 Nathan McDonald, Lafayette
2013

9.3 Winston Boldt, Army
9.9 Winston Boldt, Army

9.16  Thurman Van Riper, Loyola
9.23  Mike Lansing, Bucknell
9.30  Billy Knutsen, American
10.7  Billy Knutsen, American
10.14 Kevin Wright, Holy Cross
10.21 Gavin Snyder, Navy

10.28 Gavin Snyder, Navy

11.4  Mike Lansing, Bucknell
11.11 Gavin Snyder, Navy

2014

9.2 Dylan Hobert, American
9.8 Winston Boldt, Army

9.15  Dylan Hobert, American
9.22  Sandy Leavy, Lafayette

9.29  Nick Thomson, Boston U.
10.6  Matt Sanchez, Loyola

10.13 Jackson Morgan, Navy

10.20 Jackson Morgan, Navy

10.27 Matt Sanchez, Loyola

11.3  Clarke Fox, Bucknell

11.10 Jackson Morgan, Navy
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2001

9.10  Kyle Hartman, Lehigh

9.17  none selected

9.24  Victor Krasij, Lafayette

10.1  Michael Lookingland, Bucknell
10.8  Shawn Kuykendall, American
10.15 Lloyd Osafo, Army

10.22 Andrew Herman, American
10.29 Elliot Leonard, Lehigh

11.5  Jon Cook, Colgate

11.12 Shawn Kuykendall, American
2002

9.9 Adam Edwards, Bucknell

9.16  Mike Tortora, Lafayette
9.23  Adam Edwards, Bucknell
9.30  Scott Visnic, Bucknell
10.7  Adam Williamson, Lehigh
10.14 Eric Brunton, Bucknell
10.21 Adam Williamson, Lehigh
10.28 Ryan Chang, Army

11.4  Mike Tortora, Lafayette
11.11 Adam Edwards, Bucknell
2003

9.8 Adrian Moreno, Army

9.15  Salvatore Caccavale, American
9.22  Maciek Serafin, Lehigh

9.29  Josh Trott, Holy Cross

10.6  Adrian Moreno, Army

10.13 Josh Trott, Holy Cross

10.20
10.27
11.3

11.10

2004
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111
11.8

2005
9.6
9.13
9.22
9.29
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111
11.8

2006
8.28
9.4
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2009

Salvatore Caccavale, American
Zach Pleis, Navy

Andrew Loia, Bucknell

John O’Reilly, Lehigh

Patrick Starsinic, Lehigh
Patrick Starsinic, Lehigh
Mark Price, Lafayette
Josh Cohen, Colgate

Eric Gorden, Navy
Charlie Sales, Lehigh
Mark Price, Lafayette
Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell
Joe Clemente, Lehigh

Chad Barbieri, Lafayette
Felipe Castrillon, Holy Cross
Felipe Castrillon, Holy Cross
Mark Schmiegel, Bucknell
John-Michael Gallogly, Army
Phil Purdy, American
Andreas Andrews, Holy Cross
Gerry Dickinson, Holy Cross
Stephen Romeo, American
Steve Ference, Lafayette

Andrew Garcia, Navy
Cash Elston, Navy
Nathan LaGrave, Bucknell
Chris Hennings, Bucknell
Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
Kyle Evans, Lehigh

Jesse Schram, Lehigh
Cooper Bryant, American
Jesse Schram, Lehigh
Nathan LaGrave, Bucknell

B.J. Glenn, Lafayette
Steven Miller, Colgate

No Nominations

Alex Schweitzer, Holy Cross
Adam Costello, Colgate
Jon Werth, Holy Cross
Daniel Shannon, American
Steven Miller, Colgate

B.J. Glenn, Lafayette

Ross Liberati, Bucknell
Michael Leach, Army

Matt Makowski, American
Tommy Caso, Bucknell

Sam Miller, Navy

Wayne Maminski, Lafayette
Luke Joyner, Bucknell
Wayne Maminski, Lafayette
Matt Mamowski, American
Shane Pruitt, Lafayette
Kevin Strunk, Lehigh

Shane Pruitt, Lafayette
Jack Scott, American

Sean Peckham, Lafayette
Mike Redy, Colgate
Austin Decker, Lehigh
Austin Decker, Lehigh
Shane Regan, Holy Cross

10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2
11.9

2010
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25

11.8

Shane Conlin, Colgate

CK Kumah, Bucknell

Josh Plump, Bucknell
Austin Decker, Lehigh
Brendan Burgdorf, Bucknell

Patrick Sopko, Navy
Patrick Sopko, Navy

Eli Dennis, American

Jeff McLaughlin, Lafayette
Dave Arnold, Navy

Aaron Dupere, Navy
Aaron Dupere, Navy
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell
Aaron Dupere, Navy
Mayowa Alli, Bucknell

Jimmy McLaughlin, Colgate
Pat Plourde, Bucknell
Julian Plummer, Lafayette
Ryan Dodds, Lafayette
Devin Perlee, Army

Julian Plummer, Lafayette
Jonathan Grad, Bucknell
Jimmy MclLaughlin, Colgate
Brian Suchoski, Lehigh
Joseph Greenspan, Navy
Jimmy Mclaughlin, Colgate

Mike Lansing, Bucknell
Derek Vogel, Navy
Charlie Hunter, American
Derek Vogel, Navy

Derek Vogel, Navy

Jay Shoates, American
Nate Arronson, Lafayette
Jordan Lee, Army

Tyler Forbes, Colgate
Jesse Klug, Bucknell
Derek Vogel, Navy

Nick Williams, Army
Ethan Spivack, Army
David Asbjornsson, Boston U.
Joey DeVivo, Holy Cross
Joe Iraola, American
Alex Jaroscak, Army
Tanner Vosvick, Army
Tanner Vosvick, Army
Alex Evans, Navy

Colin O’Neill, Colgate
Ryan Tuck, Loyola

Bjarki Benediktsson, Boston U.
Mario DaSilva, Army

Doyle Tuvesson, Lehigh

Justin Carfora, Holy Cross

Nick Cestaro, Holy Cross

Doyle Tuvesson, Lehigh

Arno Rupp, Holy Cross

David Amirani, Boston U.
Doyle Tuvesson, Lehigh

Bjarki Benediktsson, Boston U.
Doyle Tuvesson, Lehigh

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders
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AMERICAN

Matt Abadi (2004)

Alex Almodovar (2009, 10)
Nathan Baker (2003, 04, 05)
Ryan Baker (2008)

Peter Behm (2012)

Lucas Belanger (2013, 14)
Michael Bertram (2003)

Kris Bertsch (2002)

John Boswell (2010)

Brad Bozych (2013)

Adam Brownstein (2009)
Cooper Bryant (2006, 08, 09)
Chris Cender (2008)

Nidhal Charfi (2008)

Michael Cherry (2014)
Jonathan Colton (2001)
Jamie Davin (2008, 09, 10)
Marco Dej (2011)

Coco Del Rio (2005)

Eli Dennis (2010)

Lucas Dowiak (2003, 05, 06)
Chris Fanet (2014)

Tyler Fisher (2012)

Taylor Fletcher (2012)

Greg Forgue (2014)

Jon Friemark (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Luke Gabe (2003)

Tanner Giles-Tucker (2013)
Brett Habermehl (2011, 12)
Matthew Harlow (2012)

Sam Hickey (2013)

Tim Hoagland (2006, 07, 08)
Charlie Hunter (2013)

Joe Iraola (2014)

Matt Johnson (2001)

Garth Juckem (2004)

Nick Kapus (2008)

Matt Kerman (2011, 12, 13, 14)
Jeff Kinney (2001, 02)

Brad Kline (2014)

Billy Knutsen (2012, 13)
Charles Koniver (2002, 03)
Tomer Konowiecki (2005)
Matt Kopacka (2001)

Chris Kuramoto (2011, 12, 13)
Kris Kuykendall (2001, 02)
Shawn Kuykendall (2003)
Ryan Leonard (2007, 08, 09)
Louis Levin (2014)

Chris Liebner (2007, 08, 09)
Freddy Llerena (2003, 04)
Dale Ludwig (2014)

Marshal MacCartney (2014)
Kevin Maguire (2012)

Matt Makowski (2008, 09, 10, 11)
Jordan Manley (2012, 13, 14)
Mike Marino (2009)

Louis Martinez (2009)
Kibunddila Mbaluku (2013, 14)
Larry McDonald (2001, 02)
Patrick Mehlert (2010, 11, 12)
David Menzie (2007, 08, 10)
Miyad Movassaghi (2005)
Garrett Muzikowski (2014)
Thomas Myers (2004)

Leland Newhaller (2012)

Brett Niebling (2002, 03)

Devon Orben (2013, 14)

Conor Osborne (2011, 12, 14)
Mark Petruniak (2005)
Cameron Petty (2008)

Mark Plaisance (2014)

Zach Pritchard (2007)

David Pryor (2001)

Philip Purdy (2005, 06)

Zyad Qamer (2003)

Shaun Quinn (2014)

Christian Robbs (2013)

Michael Roberts (2008, 09, 10, 11)
Adam Rosen (2001)

Jack Scott (2008, 10, 11)

Chris Sedlak (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Colin Seigfreid (2010, 11, 12, 13)
Daniel Shannon (2008)

Michael Sheinfeld (2011)
Karsten Smith (2009)

Zack Solomon (2009)

Ryan Studner (2005)

Alex Tilatti (2010, 11)

Jake Weinreb (2011, 12, 13, 14)
lan Winters (2014)

Mike Worden (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Mark Wysocki (2007, 08, 10, 11)
Dor Yasur (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Colin Zizzi (2006, 07, 08, 09)

ARMY

James Adamouski (1994)
Jonathan Algor (2000, 01)
Marcos Arroyo (2014)

Andy Auns (1997)

Dave Ausman (2002)

Kevin Badger (1995)

Bobby Baker (1992)

Chris Beck (1992)

Jamie Berry (1997)

Winston Boldt (2011, 12, 13)
Jonathan Brege (2008)

Craig Butera (1997)

Pete Campbell (2007, 08, 09)
John Carlisle (1996, 97)

Ryan Chang (2002, 03)
Michael Chere (2010)

Alex Clark (2013, 14)
Christian Clark (2013, 14)
Bryan Connolly (2008, 09)
Tim Crook (2000)

Lance Cunningham (2005)
Pete Dargle (1992)

Chris DeFiori (2002)

Jonny Drake (1996, 97, 98)
Ross Erickson (1993, 94)

K.C. Evans (1999)

Michael Fiuk (2009, 10, 11, 12)
Stash Florkowski (1997, 98)
John-Michael Gallogly (2005, 06, 07)
James Glaze (2002)

A.J. Glubzinski (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Kyle Golonski (2012)
Michael Harper (2002, 03)
Glen Helberg (1996, 97, 98)

Pierre Hines (2005, 06)

Casey Holland (2004)

Jeff Johnson (1996)

Kyle Johnson (2002, 03, 04)
Mitch Johnson (2009, 10, 11, 12)
Michael Kaman (2001)
Vincent Kennedy (2012, 13)
Chip Krotee (1992)

John Kubeika (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Andrew Kydes (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Jason Lewis (2012, 13)

Todd Mainwaring (2003)

John Marinelli (2011, 12)

Blaze Marolt (2011)

Tyler Mathews (2006)

John McDougall (1998, 99)
Brennan McReynolds (2009)
Carson McReynolds (2009, 10, 11)
Sean Morgan (2012, 13, 14)
Jarrod Moreland (1995, 96)
Daniel Newell (2004, 05, 07)
Cameron Niccum (2012, 13)
Trevor Nichols (2010)
Demetrios Nicholson (1991)
Dominic Nogic (2001)

Jeremy Pamplin (1994, 96)
Tim Pearson (2001)

Alex Pfister (2010)

Jeff Pickett (2008, 09, 10)

Mike Radke (1996)

Brennan Randel (2010, 12)
Kegan Reilly (2006, 07)

Nate Ritter (1998)

Tanner Robertson (2010, 11)
Mike Rose (1996)

Zack Rossley (1998, 99)
Juan-Carlos Ruck (1995)

lan Shipps (1998)

Chase Spruill (2007)

Trase Stapley (2014)

William Swearingen (2005, 06, 07)
Todd Tarantelli (1992)

Cristian Teixeira (1994)

David Tennant (2004, 05, 06)
Lalo Terpin (1996, 97)

Jordan Terry (2005, 06)

Jeff VanAntwerp (1995, 96, 97)
Luke VanAntwerp (1996, 97)
Tong Vang (1992)

Nate Wagner (2005, 06)

Bill Watts (2003, 04, 05, 06)
David Weiss (1994)

Joe Welch (2009)

Matt Wesmiller (2003, 04)
Gabriel Whaley (2008, 09)
Ernest Whitaker (2010)

Brian Wood (1994)

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
Fannar Arnarsson (2013)
Dominique Badji (2013)
Jordan Barker (2013, 14)
Nicolas Bermudez (2014)
Peter Brodeur (2013, 14)
Jesse Caron (2013, 14)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders

Bino Cerqueira (2013)
Anthony Ciccone (2013)
Vicente Colmenares (2013)
Andrew Hoang (2014)
Bjorn Kammholz (2014)
Kevin Madzongwe (2013, 14)
Keagan McDonnell (2014)
Eric Mubang (2014)

Kelvin Naito (2013, 14)
Noah Sinkoff (2013, 14)
Sanford Spivey (2013, 14)
Shane Staudle (2014)

Nick Thomson (2013, 14)
Jackson Weiss (2014)

BUCKNELL

Ori Adrabi (2001, 02)

Michael Alpogianis (2009)
Andrew Aurand (2001)

Dan Bank (2014)

Greg Beatty (1992, 93, 94)
Josh Bernot (2000)

Harry Birch (2013)

Sebastiaan Blickman (2013, 14)
Cam Braasch (1999)

Adam Bradshaw (2013, 14)
Brian Breslin (1992)

Eric Brunton (2004)

Brian Buck (1993)

Brendan Burgdorf (2010, 11, 12)
Josh Butzke (2012)

Greg Buzzell (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Will Byrne (2008, 09)

Sam Camens (2003)

Jeff Capone (1991)

Brian Carr (1998, 99)

Tommy Caso (2008, 09, 10, 11)
Sam Chamovitz (1998)

Vinny Cinotti (2009, 10, 11, 12)
Alex Clavelle (2005)

Colin Costello (2009)

Ryan Cummings (1995, 97, 98)
Dan D’Angelo (1991)

Dennis DelLuca (2001)

Steven Deluca (1996)

Adam Edwards (2002, 03, 04, 05)

Rafael Enriquez-Hesles (2011, 12, 13, 14)

Bill Epley (2000)

Alexander Far (2001, 03, 04)
Steve Feather (2002)

Anthony Ferraro (2006, 07, 08)
Patrick Figgie (2012, 13, 14)
Nathan Fitzgerald (1997, 99)
Ryan Foreman (2009, 10)

Clarke Fox (2012, 13, 14)
Brandon Gaettino (1993, 94, 95)
Justin Galiani (2013, 14)

Jeff Gilbert (1991)

Patrick Glennon (2003)

Evan Goldsmith (1990, 91)

Keith Goodling (1991)

Jonathan Grad (2011, 12, 13, 14)
Sam Graziano (1998, 99, 2000)
Carmine Guirland (1997, 98)
Corey Harbold (1996)



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

All-Time Men’s Soccer Academic Honor Roll

Marc Hartmann (2009, 10, 11)
David Harris (2005, 06, 07)
Leon Hayduchok (1993)
Jonathan Hemmert (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Chris Hennings (2006, 07, 08)
Matt Hittson (2008)

Kevin Holmes (2005)

Daniel Holton (1993, 94, 95)
Aidan Hoolachan (2010)
Nathan Hopfinger (1998, 01)
Jermaine Jarrett (2012)

Brian Johnson (1999, 2001, 02)
Orman Kimbrough (2011)
Brian King (2003)

Sean King (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Eric Klaiber (1999)

Brendan Klebanoff (2008)
Jesse Klug (2013, 14)

Mark Kramarchuk (2012, 13, 14)
Peter Krebs (2013, 14)

Andy Kummer (2004, 06)

Joey Kuterbach (2004)

Nathan LaGrave (2006)

Mark Leibensperger (2011, 12, 13, 14)
Austin Leinart (2013)

Andrew Leischner (2013, 14)
Geza Lendvai-Linter (2000)
Ross Liberati (2010)

Andrew Loia (2006)

Michael Lookingland, Il (2002)
Alex Lyras (1991)

Bruce MacKenzie (1994)

Jon Mackenzie (1990, 92)
Mark Mascarenhas (2003)
Elliot Maruffi-Cowley (1999, 2001)
Mark Mascarenhas (2001)
Tommy McCabe (2008, 10)
Thomas Mcllvain, 11l (1993)
Kevin McClure (1994, 96, 97)
lan McVeigh (2000)

Alex Meisel (2009)

Joe Meyer (2010, 11, 12, 13)
John Miller (2011, 12, 13, 14)
Crispin Muessle (2013, 14)
Michael Nevin (1996)

Conor O’Brien (2009)

Myles Perkins (1995, 96)

Pat Plourde (2011, 12, 13, 14)
Josh Plump (2009, 11, 12)
Andrew Powell (2010)

Ken Prothero (1995)

Wilson Pyle (1997, 98, 99)
Peter Radano (1992, 93, 94)
Wright Ramsey (1997)

Travis Rand (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Andrew Richardson (2002)
Zack Rockmore (2014)

Thomas Roller (1993, 94, 95)
Bryan Rowley (1996)

Brian Ruddy (1995, 96, 97)
Tom Ryan (1999, 2001, 02)
Ryan Sappington (2008, 09, 10, 11)
Mark Schmeigel (2007, 08)

Jan Michael Seim (1997)
Patrick Selwood (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Rich Shaheen (1992, 93, 94)

Tom Sherman (2003, 05)

Dan Shuman (2004, 06)

Cory Sidelsky (2003, 04)
Thomas Snowden (1995)

Jason Soto (2005, 06, 07, 08)
John Stewart (1998, 99)

Dirk Swaneveld (2006, 07, 08)
Doug Sweet (1994, 95, 96)

Otto Tancraitor Il (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Scott Tardibuono (1991, 92)

Nick Taylor (2000, 02)

Michael Thomas (1996, 97)
Chris Thorsheim (2012, 13)

Rick Turner (1995)

Brian Ward (2012, 13, 14)

Ryan Weber (1998, 99, 2000, 01)
Steve Whitaker (2002, 03)
Brendan Whitworth (1994, 95, 96, 97)
Connor Willings (2013)

Brad Willock (1995)

Chip Witte (1999, 2000, 01)
Justin Wolf (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Jeremy Wong (2003)

Daniel Ziznewski (2006)

COLGATE

Eric Anton (2006, 07)

Nick Arpey (2010, 11, 12, 13)
Matthew Barton (2006, 07)
William Baston (2008)

Gonzalo Bearman (1990, 91, 92)
Daniel Belke (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Frank Bergonzi (2011, 12, 13)
Evan Berman (2007)

Amar Bhandari (1998, 99, 2000)
Peter Bourquin (2001, 02, 03, 04)
James Byer (2010, 11, 12)

David Cappillo (1991, 92, 93)
David Cappuccio (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Adam Costello (2010)

Michael Crandall (1998)

Andrew Curtis (1998, 99, 2000, 01)
Robert Damico (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Bill Deni (1996, 97, 98)
Christopher Denz (1995, 96)
Michael de Pass (2002, 03, 04)
Joshua DiMarzo (1996, 98, 99)
Chris Edwards (2000)

Andrew Ervin (2000)

Garrett Esper (2014)

Jameson Fauver (2007, 08, 09)
Tyler Forbes (2012, 13, 14)

Benji Geisler (2014)

Brian Giordano (1996, 97, 98, 99)
George Grimes (2001)

Reed Grimes (2003, 04)

Timothy Hawkins (1994, 95, 96, 97)
Evan Heroux (2011, 12, 13)

Marc Hubbard (2000, 01, 02)
Nathaniel Jackson (1993, 95, 96)
Nicholas Jackson (1992, 94)
Simon Jarcho (2004, 05, 06)
Derek Johnson (2004)

Hugh Jones (1995)

Matt Jones (1995)

Patrick Kelley (1994, 95)

Benjamin Kerley (2011)

Daniel Kerley (2006, 07, 08)

Sean Killian (2000)

Matthew Kline (1993)
Christopher Koontz (2008, 09)
Max Krasilovsky-Revell (2007)
Charles Lambropoulos (2003, 04, 05)
Nick Le (2014)

Jeff Leach (2008, 10)

Matthew Leach (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Patrick Letourneau (2009, 10, 11)
Robert Linehan (2006, 08)
Douglas Litvack (2006)

Mike Lorefice (1999)

Nicholas Madigan (1991)

Grant Marcks (2005, 06)

William Martin (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Wade Martin (2009, 11, 12)
Cameron McCaslin (2012)
William McClure (2008)

Bryant Meckley (2004, 05)

Kevin Meehan (2004)

Aaron Mentos (2011)

Barrett Metzger (2011, 12, 13)

Eli Meyers (2003, 06)

Steven Miller (2007, 08, 11)

Troy Moo Penn (2014)

Michael Mulanaphy (2005, 06)
Stephen Morris (2000)

Pat O’'Donohue (1994)

Colin O’Neill (2014)

Chase Pagani (2014)

Michael Parshley (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Geoffrey Perusse (1995)

Colin Prather (2009)

Eric Przybysz (2010, 11)

Christian Quinttus (2011, 12, 13)
Travis Rains (2002, 03, 04)

Jack Randazzo (2013)

Grant Reed (2009, 12)

Mike Reese (2009, 11)

Doug Reffue (1991)

Eric Regula (1998)

Matthew Renner (2000)

Mark Rieper (1993, 96)

Nick Rizzo (2012, 14)

Andrew Rollins (2002)

Daniel Rollins (1999)

Christopher Ross (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Matthew Rovelli (1999)

Chris Salmon (2009)

Tim Sangston (1990)

Matt Schuber (2009)

Chris Schweighart (1996)

Bruno Scodari (2014)

Justin Seconi (2004)

Peter Sheinbaum (1991)
Brendan Skonieczki (1998, 99, 2000)
Frederick Song (1994, 95, 97)
James Stephens (2005, 08)
Brendan Szonieczki (1997)

Peter Tappenden (2014)

Alex Teeter (1994)

Andrew Thompson (2012)
Charlie Vallee (2013, 14)

Paul Visgilio (2008)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders

Alexander Weekes (2007, 09)
Mark Whitworth (1993, 96)
Adam Wolff (1994)

Brian Wynne (1995, 96)
William Yewdell (2005, 06)
John Zaback (2008, 09, 10)

HoLy CROSS

Andreas Andrews (2006, 07, 08)
Franco Bacigalupo (2006, 07)
Gamal Baker (2005)

Kevin Baker (2000, 2003)
Kyle Bartlett (1998, 99)

Keith Bauer (2005)

Chris Block (2004)

William Bowers (2011, 14)
William Brennan (2003)
Philippe Candido (2008)
Daniel Capozzo (1993)

Justin Carfora (2014)

Felipe Castrillon (2005, 06, 07)
Bill Cervino (1990)

Britton Chan (1998, 99, 2000, 01)
Joseph Cherackal (2005)
Charles Chiesa (1999)

Josh Cintas (2013)

Michael Coakley (2003, 04)
William Cockle (2003)
Jeffrey Colon (1998)

Michael Crean (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Justin Cross (1994)
Alexander Cruz (2004, 06)
Joey Curran (2009)
Francesco Daniele (2004)
Timothy Davidson (1994)
Joey DeVivo (2014)

Gerald Dickinson (2006, 07)
Luke Dunivant (1994, 96)
Taylor Esper (2013)

Timothy Frassetto (2013, 14)
Shane Garner (2011, 12)
Vincent Garofalo (2008, 09, 10, 11)
Robert Gatewood (1994)
Piet Gauchat (1993, 94, 95)
Russell Giudici (2000, 01, 02)
Travis Glasson (1993, 95)
Beau Gordon (2012)
Matthew Haluch (1995, 96)
Ryan Hall (2009)

Matthew Harvey (1998)
Patrick Healey (1993, 94)
Jason Holloway (1995)

Henry Hulick (2008)

James Imbriani (2007, 08)
Peter Kilmartin (1991, 93)
Sefton Kincaid (2006)

Ryan Kingsley (2013)
Andrew Larsen (1996, 98, 99)
Gianni Lecciso (1993, 94)
Matthew Leitao (1999)
Andrew Lunney (2003)

Justin Marino (2012)

Pat McCann (2010)

Kieran McCarthy (2013)
Charles McCleary (1998, 99)
Joe McDonald (2004)



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

All-Time Men’s Soccer Academic Honor Roll

Jake McDowell (1994, 95, 96, 97)
Nolan McKeever (2010, 11)
James McNamara (1994)

Marc Mercandante (1994, 95, 96, 97)
Joseph Metzger (2014)

Jordan Michael (2008, 10)

Gavin Millay (2011, 12)

Michael Mills (2001)

Patrick Montgomery (2000, 01)
Christopher Murphy (1994, 95)
Christopher Napolitano (2001, 02)
Robert O’Brien (1996)

Ryan O’Hanlon (2006, 07, 08)
Brian Oates (1991, 92)

Chidie Okpoebo (2006)

Max Pettinelli (2010, 12, 13)
Brian Petz (1994, 95)

Evan Polanik (2012)

Jonah Poster (2009)

Brian Pultz (1997, 98)

Shane Regan (2010, 11, 12)
Andrew Rhodes (2012)
Christopher Ruggi (2003)

Arno Rupp (2014)

Rocky Rutgerrio (1991)
Benjamin Salmon (2006)

Monty Sanders (2011, 12, 13)
Jeff Schell (1990)

Paul Schmidt (1990, 91, 92)
Peter Siclari (2008, 09)

William Stewart (2001, 03)
Edward Sweeney (1998)

Andrew Thompson (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Michael Thompson (2011, 12, 13, 14)
Liam Toomey (1999, 2000)

Josh Trott (2006)

Nathaniel Tupper (1999)

Steve Turanchik (1991)

Ryan Turpen (1998)

Tommy Uttaro (2012)

Tom Van Grinsven (2009)
Nicholas Vuono (1997, 99)
William Walker (2004)

Daniel Werzanski (1994)

Alex Wesner (2000)

Peter Whooley (2006, 07, 08)
Thomas Wilhelm (2008)

Thomas Winkler (2003)

LAFAYETTE

Ned Allis (1999, 2000)
Matthew Andews (2001)

Chuka Anyafo (2013)

Chip Aronica (2008, 09)

Ryan Atwood (1996, 97, 98, 99)
Scott Backus (2006)

Chad Barbieri (2008)

Lucas Bathurst (1990)

Matt Battiste (2001, 03)

Rob Bedson (2011)

Dillon Benson (2011)

Daniel Bergen (2007)

Greg Biggiani (2012, 13)
Michael Bloom (2013, 14)
Michael Bressan (1998, 99, 2000)
Josh Brown (2010, 11)

Luc Bruggeman (2011, 12)
Nicholas Caiella (2000, 02)
Luke Calvano (2008, 09, 10, 11)
David Campos (1999)

Erik Cannon (2010, 11, 12, 13)
Chris Chamides (1990 91)
Kevin Chysna (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Peter Coehlo (2001, 02)

Evan Cohen (2007)

Travis Coley (1995)

Andrew Cottrell (2002)

Adam Decker (2000, 01, 02)
Matthew Dicker (2014)

Brian Dell (2004)

Ryan Dodds (2011, 12, 13, 14)
Christopher Doney (2004, 06)
Ben Drake (2010)

Mark Dutkewych (1994, 95)
Brad Dyer (1997, 98)

Justin Esposito (2006)

Keith Evans (2000, 01)

Wyatt Fabian (2014)

Samuel Feldbaum (2008, 09)
Daniel Felman (2014)

Stephen Ference (2008)

Blake Fink (2009, 10, 11, 12)
Todd Forrester (2012, 13, 14)
Jay Freedman (2002, 03)

Mike Gillespie (1993)

Alec Golini (2011, 12, 14)
Andrew Gonzalez (2014)

Jon Gray (1997)

John Griffith (2006, 07, 08)
Michael Gualtieri (1999)

Eli Hajjar (2010, 11)

Thomas Harju (2003, 06)

Chris Hartz (1994, 95, 96, 97)
Scott Hawkins (2006, 07)

Ben Herrera (1994)

Graham Heydt (2009, 10, 11)
Scott Hollingshead (1997)
Zachary Howes (2006)

Jorge Izquierdo (1999)

Jake Johnson (2009, 10, 11)
Nathan Jolly (2002, 03, 04)
Louis Joseph (1994)

P.J. Joseph (1994)

Oren Kalmus (2005)

Justin Kamine (2008, 09)

Drew Kaufmann (1993)
Andrew Kennedy (1993, 96)
Leidy Klotz (1996, 98)

Victor Krasij (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Craig Kunitsky (1991)
Alexander Leavy (2012, 13, 14)
Nicholas Leigh (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Robert Patrick Link (1998)
Peter Lugar (1990)

Marko Lukin (2002, 03)
Stephen Macurdy (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Wayne Maminski (2008, 09, 11)
David May (2006)

William Mazor (1991)

Ryan McCaughey (2003, 04, 05)
Tom McCutcheon (2012, 14)
Nathan McDonald (2010, 11, 12, 13)

Samuel McDonald (1999, 2000)
Ted McHugh (2002)

Jeff McLaughlin (2011)

Michael Milberger (1999, 2000, 01)
John Mobline (1997)

Mike Morris (1993)

Thomas Neale (1990, 91)

Philip Nelson (2009)

Jeffrey O’Neill (1996, 97, 98, 99)
Stephen Orloff (2003)

Timo Pape (1991, 92, 93)

Sean Peckham (2011)

Andrew Pianko (2010)

Dante Piccolo (2013, 14)

Julian Plummer (2011, 13, 14)
Mark Price (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Luke Pritchett (1999)

Shane Pruitt (2009)

Brad Pursel (1993)

Brian Rafferty (1990, 91, 92)
Guyan Randall (1995, 96, 97)
Ralph Rapuano (2003)

Scott Reamer (1991, 92)

Matt Reichenbach (2007, 08, 09)
Philip Romano (1996)

Eric Rosenbloom (1993, 94, 95, 96)
Michael Saioni (2001)

Kyle Scharfenberg (2009, 11, 12)
Rocco Schiaffino (2011)

Craig Schroeder (1998, 99, 2000)
Brad Seeber (2014)

Anthony Sepe (2006, 07)

Adam Simpson (2000, 01)

Joseph Staropoli (2004)

Andrew Stotler (2000)

James Strabo (1991)

Luke Sullivan (2004, 07)

Jared Thear (1997)

Michael Tilley (2005, 06, 07)
Michael Tortora (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Renaldo Trancoso (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Tom Wajda (2000)

Timothy Wenger (1996, 97, 98, 99)
Joe Wertz (2002)

Eric West (2012, 13, 14)

Bryan White (2010, 11)

Michael Winograd (1990)

Zach Winthrop (2009, 10, 11, 12)

LEHIGH

Michael Adams (1997)
Kevin Albert (2001)

Steven Avena (2009, 10, 11)
Michael Benn (1993, 94, 95)
Ryan Bertrando (2012, 14)
Benjamin Borin (2013)
Dennis Boyle (2001)

Evan Bruno (2002)

Michael Buckler (2001)
Charles Bustin (2001)

Greg Cameron (1993)

Andy Casey (2000)

Henry Cence (1990)

Scott Chambers (1992, 93)
Alix Charles (1993)

Kyle Chin (2012)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders

Ben Chrnelich (1993)

Jordie Ciuffetelli (2011)

Peter Classi (2004)

Joseph Clemente (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Jeff Correll (1999)

Pat Cucci (2008)

Ben Davis (2012, 13)

Austin Decker (2010, 14)
Nicholas DiCello (1996, 97)
Stuart Dowling (2001)

Steve Fisher (2003)

Brandon Fuerst (2013)
Gianfranco Giammatteo (2013, 14)
Aaron Gildner (2007)

Brian Gleason (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Jacob Gottwald (2013, 14)

Ryan Grzeszczak (2000)

Ben Gucciardi (2001, 03, 04)

Kyle Hartman (2001, 03, 04)
Mike Hessemer (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Ben Kline (1999)

Matthew Kosik (2009)

Nathan Laver (1997, 98, 99)
Brian Lentz (1990, 91)

Kyle Lucas (2012)

Jamie Luchini (2012, 13, 14)
Matthew McCombs (2013)
Everett McCord (2012)

Neal Melchionni (2008, 09, 11)
James Meyerkord (2010)

David Miller (2000)

Andrew Mittendorf (1997)
Dustin Monahan (2002)

Craig Moser (1990)

Shane Mulcahy (2012)

Ciaran Nugent (2013)

Jonathan Nydell (2008, 10)

Mike O’Connell (1992)

John O’Reilly (2006)

Daniel Ochs (1995, 97)

Dan Odenwelder (2008, 10, 11)
Cameron Omsberg (2010, 11, 12)
Tatsuya Otani (2014)

Dan Perciballi (1999, 2000, 01, 02)
Sam Pines (1993)

Joseph Puleo (2011)

Christopher Rabey (2009, 10, 11)
Braden Ryan (1997, 98, 99)
Darren Saks (1991, 92)

Jesse Schram (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Matthew Senkowski (1997)
Matthew Shreiner (2011, 13, 14)
Brandon Smith (2004)

Kevin Spath (1993)

Patrick Starsinic (2006, 07)

Brian Suchoski (2011, 12, 13)
Taylor Sulmonetti (2009, 10, 11, 12)
Mike Swartz (1997)

Doyle Tuvesson (2014)

Andy Udell (1991)

Joe Verdi (2006)

Matthew Weaver (2009, 10, 11, 12)
Alex Weisberger (2009)

Adam Welch (2008)

Mark Whitmeyer (2009, 10)
Adam Williamson (2004)
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Nathan Witta (2005)
Justin Worley (2013, 14)
Ben Wysocki (2012)
Augustine Zangrilli (1998)

Sean Gallagher (2012)
Ward Gavin (2013)
Sawyer Gilmore (2013, 14)
Joe Hembree (2001, 02)

John O’Sullivan (1993)
Anthony Zeola (1991)

# - No longer a full-time Patriot League

David Zipkin (2014)
Tom Zubulake (2006)

LovoLA

Joseph Callahan (2013, 14)
Stephen Dooley (2013)
Dylan Engel (2013, 14)
Brennan Goldsmith (2013, 14)
Jake Heroux (2013, 14)

K.C. Hersey (2014)

Nick Irvine (2013)

Mike LaRose (2013, 14)
Jamie Libby (2013)
Dominic Marshall (2014)
Diego McQuestion (2013)
Corey Michocki (2014)
Danny Mooney (2014)
Larry Ndjock (2013)

Gavin Norris (2014)
Doluwamu Oyewole (2014)
Antony Sare (2013, 14)
Connor Thompson (2014)
John Toher (2013, 14)
Thurman Van Riper (2013)
Laurin Vogel (2013, 14)
Andrew Waddington (2013, 14)
Chandler Waldis (2014)
Joey Wilkins (2013)

NAvY

Josh Adelman (2009)

Seth Ammons (2013)

Chris Anderson (2008)
Dave Arnold (2010, 11, 12, 13)
John Bachmore (1996, 97)
Evan Barnes (2006, 07)
Sam Bascom (2014)

Carlos Benitez (1995)

Tim Bourden (1991)

Tyler Bristol (2008)

Todd Bruemer (1993)
Donny Burton (2011, 12)
Kevin Campbell (1996, 98)
Zach Capacete (2005)
John Chapman (2010)
Giiehti Christian (2009, 10, 11, 12)
Brett Copare (2006, 07)
Will Craven (2009, 10)
Matthew Crider (2014)
Zach Davis (2010, 11, 12, 13)
Dustin Detrick (2003, 04)
Frank DiFillippo (2003, 04)
Aaron Dupere (2011, 12)
Stephen Earl (1997, 98)
Trevor Ellis (1997)

Alex Evans (2013, 14)

Cash Elston (2006, 07)
Donald Field (1994, 95, 96)
Geoff Fries (2014)

Ryan Frommelt (1997)
Alex Foskett (2009, 10)

Chris Hermeling (2004, 05) member

Duane Hess (1996, 98)

David Jackson (2011, 12)
Travis King (2007)

Keno Knieriem (2003, 04)
Nathan Kring (1994)

Justin Lemmon (1995, 96)
Michael Lemonick (2011, 12)
Sam Lepley (2010)

Chris Marino (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Connor McCubrey (2009, 10)
Aric McElheny (2005)

Aaron McElhose (2001)
Milton Mendieta (1995)

JT. Merchant (1997)

Sam Miller (2008, 09, 10, 11)
Dan Montgomery (1999, 2000, 02)
Thomas Moore (2014)
Jackson Morgan (2013)

Loren Morgan (1998)

Shawn Moyer (1994, 95, 96)
Dan Neverosky (1999, 2002)
Michael Paisant (1997)
Anthony Parker (2007)

Will Parker (2010)

Matthias Pecorano (2013, 14)
David Perry (1996, 98)

Ryan Peters (2002)

Tim Pione (1992)

Zach Pleis (2003, 05, 06)
Mike Porcelli (2008)

Wes Powell (2009, 10, 11)
Max Renaldo (2010)

Jake Roberts (1998)

Scott Robertson (2007)
Kenneth Roman (1996)

Jeff St. George (1999, 2000)
Matt Saunders (2013, 14)
Ryan Savitt (2014)

Chris Schneider (2007)
Nathan Scott (1998, 99, 2000)
Tom Shelly (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Mark Shiiba (2014)

Guy Skord (2010, 13)

Patrick Sopko (2013)

Seth Stewart (2009)

Aaron Swenson (1994, 95, 96)
Matt Tapajcik (2008, 09)
Danny Urbanczyk (2003)
Scott Urbashich (2004)

Grant Valenstein (2012, 14)
Justin Waskey (2006, 07)
John Watkins (1993)

Matt Wilson (2000-02)

Eric Wootten (2009, 10, 11, 12)

FORDHAM #

Kurt Byerly (1991, 92, 93)
Andres Correal (1990)
Andres Gonzalez (1993)
Seamus Lynch (1991)
Josh Stewart (1994)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

All-Time Records

PATRIOT LEAGUE CHAMPION 2010 Colgate (Erik Ronning, 5-0-2) Nelson Rodriguez, Lafayette (1995-97)
(Head Coach, Patriot League Record) 2011  American (Todd West, 5-2-0) Kurt Swanbeck, Army (2002-09)

1990 Fordham (Frank Schnur, 4-2-0) 2012 American (Todd West, 5-0-2) John McCloskey, Lehigh (1990-91)
1991 Army (Joe Chiavaro, 4-2-1) 2013 Navy (Dave Brandt, 9-0-0) Ted Priestly, Holy Cross (2009-11)
1992 Colgate (Mike Doherty, 5-1-1) 2014  Boston University (Neil Roberts, 6-0-3) Rich Miranda, Navy (2005-08)

Steven Reinhardt, Lafayette (1990)
Steve Nichols, Loyola (2014)

Mark Mettrick, Loyola (2013)
Lindsey Dean, Holy Cross (1990)

1993 Army (Joe Chiavaro, 5-2-0)
1994 Lafayette (Jeff Gettler, 5-0-2)
1995 Lafayette (Nelson Rodriguez, 4-1-1) 5
1996 Army (Joe Chiavaro, 5-1-0)

1997 Colgate (Mike Doherty, 5-0-1)

MOST PL REGULAR-SEASON CHAMPIONSHIPS
Lafayette (1993*-94, 98, 2000*, 05*)

Holy Cross (1995, 99, 2001-02, 07)
American (2004-05%, 08*, 11, 12)

1998 Lafayette (Tim Lenahan, 5-1-0) 4 Bucknell (1990, 2000%, 03, 09) , PL TOURNAMENT IMIATCHES

1999 Lafayette (Tim Lenahan, 2-3-1) Colgate (1993%, 97, 2008%, 10) Joe Chiavaro, Army (1990-2001) (7-2-1)
2000 Lehigh (Dean Koski, 3-2-1) 2 Army (1992, 96) Dennis Bohn, Lafayette (2001-p.) (7-5-2)
2001  American (Todd West, 6-1-0) Navy (1991, 2013) Brendan Nash, Bucknell (1999-p.) (7-4-5)
2002 Holy Cross (Elvis Comrie, 5-2-0) 1 Lehigh (2006) Todd West, American (2001-p.) (6-6-6)

2003 Lafayette (Dennis Bohn, 4-1-2) Boston University (2014)
2004 American (Todd West, 6-1-0)

2005 Lafayette (Dennis Bohn, 5-2-0)
2006 Bucknell (Brendan Nash, 3-3-1)

2007 Colgate (Erik Ronning, 4-1-2)

Tim Lenahan, Lafayette (1998-2000) (5-0-1)
Erik Ronning, Colgate (2005-p.) (4-5-2)

Dean Koski, Lehigh (1992-p.) (4-8-8)

Michael Doherty, Colgate (1990-2004) (3-6-2)
Greg Myers, Navy (1991-2004) (3-6-1)

* - shared title

WINS, ALL MATCHES AS PL COACH

OOOHHHNNNNNWW&&U’!O}\]\]\IE ONNWDDU 000
2
v

2008 Colgate (Erik Ronning, 5-1-1) 193  Dean Koski, Lehigh (1992-p.) Dave Brandt, Navy (2009-p.) (2-0-1)

2009 Bucknell (Brendan Nash, 5-2-0) 157  Brendan Nash, Bucknell (1999-p.) Frank Schnur, Fordham (1990-94) (2-0-0)

2010 Bucknell (Brendan Nash, 3-2-2) 135 Todd West, American (2001-p.) Jeff Gettler, Lafayette (1991-94) (2-1-1)

2011 Colgate (Erik Ronning, 4-1-2) 130 Michael Doherty, Colgate (1990-2004) Nelson Rodriguez, Lafayette (1995-97) (2-1-0)

2012 Lafayette (Dennis Bohn, 3-1-3) 127  Dennis Bohn, Lafayette (2001-p.) Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross (1991-2008) (2-9-3)

2013 Navy (Dave Brandt, 9-0-0) 125 Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross (1991-2008) Steve Reinhardt, Lafayette (1990) (1-1-0)

2014  Bucknell (Brendan Nash, 4-3-2) 114 Greg Myers, Navy (1991-2004) Marco Koolman, Holy Cross (2012-p.) (1-1-1)

90 Joe Chiavaro, Army (1990-2001) Neil Roberts, Boston U. (2014-p.) (1-1-0)

MosST PATRIOT LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS 80 Erik Ronning, Colgate (2005-p.) Craig Reynolds, Bucknell (1990-98) (0-2-1)

7 Lafayette (1994-95, 98-99, 2003, 05, 12) 65 Craig Reynolds, Bucknell (1990-98) John McCloskey, Lehigh (1990-91) (0-1-1)

5 Colgate (1992, 97, 2007-08, 11) 56 Dave Brandt, Navy (2009-p.) Russell Payne, Army (2010-p.) (0-1-2)

4 Bucknell (2006, 09-10, 14) 40 Jeff Gettler, Lafayette (1991-94)

3 Army (1991, 93, 95) 35 Kurt Swanbeck, Army (2002-09) WlNNlNG PERCENTAGE’ Al.l. MATCHES

2 American (2001, 04) 32 Tim Lenahan, Lafayette (1998-2000) 658 Steve Reinhardt, Lafayette (1990) (12-6-1)

1 Lehigh (2000) 32 Russell Payne, Army (2010-p.) 595 Jeff Gettler, Lafayette (1991-94) (40-26-8)
Holy Cross (2002) 30 Frank Schnur, Fordham (1990’94) .582 Dennis Bohn, La_fayette (2001_,,_) (127-84-50)
Navy (2013) 24 Rich Miranda, Navy (2005-08) .580 Dave Brandt, Navy (2009-p.) (56-38-19)
Fordham (1990) 20 Nelson Rodriguez, Lafayette (1995-97) 578 Tim Lenahan, Lafayette (1998-2000) (32-23-3)

16 John McCloskey, Lehigh (1990-91) .555 Brendan Nash, Bucknell (1999-p.) (157-122-41)

PATRIOT LEAGUE REGULAR-SEASON CHAMPION 19 Marco Koolman, Holy Cross (2012-p.) .554  Neil Roberts, Boston U. (2013-p.) (18-14-5)

(Head Coach, Patriot League Record) 18 Neil Roberts, Boston U. (2013-p.) 534 Michael Doherty, Colgate (1990-2004) (130-111-35)

1990  Bucknell (Craig Reynolds, 4-1-1) 12 Steve Reinhardt, Lafayette (1990) .526 Dean Koski, Lehigh (1992-p.) (193-171-57)

1991  Navy (Greg Meyers, 6-1-0) 11 Ted Priestly, Holy Cross (2009-11) .526 Todd West, American (2001-p.) (135-120-38)

1992 Army (Joe Chiavaro, 6-0-1) 7 Mark Mettrick, Loyola (2013) .516 Erik Ronning, Colgate (2005-p.) (80-74-38)

1993  Lafayette (Jeff Gettler, 5-2-0) 5 Steve Nichols, Loyola (2014) 510 Greg Myers, Navy (1991-2004) (114-109-24)
Colgate (Mike Doherty, 5-2-0) 1 Lindsey Dean, Holy Cross (1990) 471 Mark Mettrick, Loyola (2013)

1994 Lafayette (Jeff Gettler, 5-0-2) .467 Joe Chiavaro, Army (1990-2001) (90-104-20)

1995  Holy Cross (Elvis Comrie, 5-0-1) WINS, PATRIOT LEAGUE MATCHES .444 Russell Payne, Army (2010-p.) (32-42-16)

1996 Army (Joe Chiavaro, 5-1-0) 71 Dean Koski, Lehigh (1992-p.) .438 John McCloskey, Lehigh (1990-91) (16-21-3)

1997 Colgate (Mike Doherty, 5-0-1) 59 Todd West, American (2001-p.) .434  Craig Reynolds, Bucknell (1990-98) (65-86-8)

1998 Lafayette (Tim Lenahan, 5-1-0) 53 Brendan Nash, Bucknell (1999-p.) .425 Rich Miranda, Navy (2005-08) (24-34-9)

1999 Holy Cross (Elvis Comrie, 5-0-1) 52 Michael Doherty, Colgate (1990-2004) .417 Marco Koolman, Holy Cross (2012-p.) (19-28-7)

2000 Lafayette (Tim Lenahan, 4-2-0) 48 Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross (1991-2008) .412 Steve Nichols, Loyola (2014-p.) (5-8-4)
Bucknell (Brendan Nash, 4-2-0) 44 Dennis Bohn, Lafayette (2001-p.) .400 Nelson Rodriguez, Lafayette (1995-97) (20-31-4)

2001 Holy Cross (Elvis Comrie, 6-0-1) 42 Greg Myers, Navy (1991-2004) .394 Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross (1991-2008) (125-158-34)

2002 Holy Cross (Elvis Comrie, 5-2-0) 37 Erik Ronning, Colgate (2005-p.) .356 Frank Schnur, Fordham (1990-94) (30-57-7)

2003  Bucknell (Brendan Nash, 5-0-2) 34 Joe Chiavaro, Army (1990-2001) .309 Kurt Swanbeck, Army (2002-09) (35-88-16)

2004  American (Todd West, 6-1-0) 23 Dave Brandt, Navy (2009-p.) .284 Ted Priestly, Holy Cross (2009-11) (11-33-7)

2005 American (Todd West, 5-2-0) 18 Jeff Gettler, Lafayette (1991-94) .089 Lindsey Dean, Holy Cross (1990) (1-15-1)
Lafayette (Dennis Bohn, 5-2-0) 15 Craig Reynolds, Bucknell (1990-98)

2006 Lehigh (Dean Koski, 7-0-0) 12 Russell Payne, Army (2010-p) WlNNlNG PERCENTAGE’ PL MATCHES

2007 Holy Cross (Elvis Comrie, 4-0-3) 11 Tim Lenahan, Lafayette (1998-2000) 679 Jeff Gettler, Lafayette (1991-94) (18-8-2)

2008 Colgate (Erik Ronning, 5-1-1) 10 Frank Schnur, Fordham (1990-94) 655  Todd West, American (2001-p.) (64-30-16)
American (Todd West, 5-1-1) 10 Marco Koolman, Holy Cross (2012-p.) 654 John McCloskey, Lehigh (1990-91) (8-4-1)

2009 Bucknell (Brendan Nash, 5-2-0) 9 Neil Roberts, Boston U. (2013-p) 639 Tim Lenahan, Lafayette (1998-2000) (11-6-1)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders
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All-Time Records

.601  Erik Ronning, Colgate (2005-p.) (37-22-15)
.598 Dave Brandt, Navy (2009-p.) (23-14-9)

.592  Michael Doherty, Colgate (1990-2004) (52-34-12)
.583  Neil Roberts, Boston U. (2013-p.) (9-6-3)
.583  Steve Reinhardt, Lafayette (1990) (3-2-1)

.539  Dennis Bohn, Lafayette (2001-p.) (44-36-22)
.528  Nelson Rodriguez, Lafayette (1995-97) (8-7-3)
.526  Brendan Nash, Bucknell (1999-p.) (53-47-14)
.519  Dean Koski, Lehigh (1992-p.) (71-65-23)
.500  Elvis Comrie, Holy Cross (1991-2008) (48-48-17)
495  Greg Myers, Navy (1991-2004) (42-43-7)
.494  Joe Chiavaro, Army (1990-2001) (34-35-8)
.460 Marco Koolman, Holy Cross (2012-)(10-12-3)
.423  Russell Payne, Army (2010-p.) (12-18-9)
.333  Steve Nichols, Loyola (2014-p.) (2-5-2)

.310  Ted Priestly, Holy Cross (2009-11) (5-13-3)
.294  Frank Schnur, Fordham (1990-94) (10-24-0)
.284  Craig Reynolds, Bucknell (1990-98) (15-40-3)
.278  Mark Mettrick, Loyola (2013) (2-6-1)

.205  Kurt Swanbeck, Army (2002-09) (8-41-7)
.196  Rich Miranda, Navy (2005-08) (4-21-3)
.000 Lindsey Dean, Holy Cross (1990) (0-6-0)

MOST TEAM GOALS, SEASON
47 Army (1993)

MosST TEAM GOALS, GAME
12 Colgate (Niagara, 10.20.92)

MOST TEAM VICTORIES, SEASON
17 Bucknell (2009)

MOST TEAM LEAGUE VICTORIES, SEASON
9 Navy (2013)

CONSECUTIVE VICTORIES, SEASON
15 Navy (2013)

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED, SEASON

8 Lehigh (2011)
MoOsST TEAM TIES, SEASON
8 Lafayette (2013)

MosST TEAM PATRIOT LEAGUE TIES, SEASON
5 Lehigh (2003)

CONSECUTIVE TIES, SEASON
4 Lehigh (2003)
Lafayette (2013)

MosT POINTS, CAREER

106 1. Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1995-98)
101 2. Evan Bruno, Lehigh (1999-02)

92 3. Matt Ney, Holy Cross (1999-02)

85 4. Bobby Newman, Colgate (1992-95)

77 5. Conor O’Brien, Bucknell (2006-09)

75 6. Shawn Kuykendall, American (2001-04)
74 7. Brian Petz, Holy Cross (1993-95)

73 8. Josh Trott, Holy Cross (2003-06)

70 9. Brendan Skonieczki, Colgate (1997-00)

Greg Beatty, Bucknell (1991-94)

MoOSsST POINTS, SEASON
49 1. Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1998)
45 2. Bobby Newman, Colgate (1994)
42 3. Evan Bruno, Lehigh (2000)
36 4. Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1997)
32 5. Josh Trott, Holy Cross (2006)
Doug Cusick, Lehigh (2000)
Matt Ney, Holy Cross (2000)
Leidy Klotz, Lafayette (1998)
31 9. Brendan Skonieczki, Colgate (2000)

Conor O’Brien, Bucknell (2009)
Ethan Kutler, Colgate (2014)

MosT POINTS, GAME

10

Jon Cook, Colgate (Army, 2003)

ANNUAL POINT LEADERS

1990

1991

1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

Ken Gulick, Bucknell
Jason Lannert, Fordham
Evan Stein, Lehigh
Scott Chinitz, Lehigh ..
Scott Chinitz, Lehigh ..
Tim Bourdon, Navy.....
Greg Beatty, Bucknell....
Bobby Newman, Colgate ..... .45
Geddes Alexander, Lafayette ..
A.J. Florkowski, Army..........
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh
Sam Chamovitz, Bucknell
Evan Bruno, Lehigh
Evan Bruno, Lehigh....
Andrew Herman, American
Scott Visnic, Bucknell
Shawn Kuykendall, American ....
Josh Trott, Holy Cross
Jim Stevens, Lehigh
Josh Trott, Holy Cross
Kyle Evans, Lehigh
Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
Alassane Kane, American
Tommy McCabe, Bucknell
Steven Miller, Colgate
Colin Seigfreid, American
Larry Ndjock, Loyola
Ethan Kutler, Colgate ......ccccceeveveercveennnes

MosT GOALS, CAREER

43 1. Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1995-98)

40 2. Evan Bruno, Lehigh (1999-02)

38 3. Matt Ney, Holy Cross (1999-02)

37 4. Bobby Newman, Colgate (1992-95)

34 5. Brian Petz, Holy Cross (1993-95)

33 6. Josh Trott, Holy Cross (2003-06)

30 7. Greg Beatty, Bucknell (1991-94)

27 8. Timo Pape, Lafayette (1990-93)
Steven Miller, Colgate (2007-11)

26 10. Brendan Skonieczki, Colgate (1997-00)
Conor O’Brien, Bucknell (2006-09)
Andrew Herman, American (2001-03)

MOST GOALS, SEASON

24 1. Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1998)

19 2. Bobby Newman, Colgate (1994)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders

18 3. Evan Bruno, Lehigh (2000)
17 4. Jeff Remley, Lehigh (1994)
15 5. Josh Trott, Holy Cross (2006)
14 6. Matt Ney, Holy Cross (2000)
A.J. Florkowski, Army (1996)
13 8. Doug Cusick, Lehigh (2000)
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (1997)
Brian Petz, Holy Cross (1994)
MOST GOALS, GAME
4 Jon Cook, Colgate (Army, 2003)
Chris Hennings, Bucknell (Canisius, 2008)
Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh (Manhattan, 1998)
Matt Ney, Holy Cross (Sacred Heart, 2000)
ANNUAL GOAL LEADERS
1990 Ken Gulick, Bucknell ..........ccooeeevveeneennnen. 9
Jason Lannert, Fordham
1991 Five players tied
1992  Scott Chinitz, Lehigh
Timo Pape, Lafayette
Jason Keefer, Colgate
1993  Greg Beatty, Bucknell .
1994 Bobby Newman, Colgate .........ccccuenee. 19
1995 Brian Petz, Holy Cross........cccecvevievvenen. 11
1996  A.J. Florkowski, Army......cccccecveveruennenn 14
1997 Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh .13
1998 Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh .24
1999 Sam Chamovitz, Bucknell .11
2000 Evan Bruno, Lehigh... 17
2001 Evan Bruno, Lehigh...... .9
2002 Andrew Herman, American W11
2003  Scott Visnic, Bucknell...... 12
2004 Jim Stevens, Lehigh... .8
2005 Jim Stevens, Lehigh... .9
Josh Trott, Holy Cross
2006 Josh Trott, Holy Cross
2007  Kyle Evans, Lehigh
2008 Kyle Miller, Holy Cross
2009 Conor O’Brien, Bucknell
2010 Alassane Kane, American
2011 Steven Miller, Colgate .
2012  Mike Reidy, Colgate 7
Alec Golini, Lafayette
2013  Larry Ndjock, Loyola
2014  Ethan Kutler, Colgate

MosT AssISTS, CAREER

33

1. Nick Chrisanthon, Lafayette (1993-96)

Thomas Harju, Lafayette (2003-06)

Shawn Kuykendall, American (2001-04)

Kevin Jackson, Lehigh (1996-99)

Conor O’Brien, Bucknell (2006-09)

Jamie Mullarkey, Lafayette (2000-03)

Seth Walters, Navy (1991-94)

8. Jonathan Hemmert, Bucknell (2001-04)
Eric Rosenbloom, Lafayette (1993-96)

10. Evan Bruno, Lehigh (1999-02)

ounswLN

MOST ASSISTS, SEASON

15
12

11

1. Kevin Jackson, Lehigh (1997)

2. Nick Chrisanthon, Lafayette (1995)
Tom Roller, Bucknell (1993)

4. Thomas Harju, Lafayette (2005)
Thomas Harju, Lafayette (2004)
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All-Time Records

Shawn Kuykendall, American (2002)
Andrew Casey, Lehigh (2000)

Gus Zangrilli, Lehigh (1998)

Eric Rosenbloom, Lafayette (1994)
Cliff Carpenter, Navy (1992)

ANNUAL ASSIST LEADERS

1990 Craig Kaisand, Lafayette........ccccceevuernnnnee. 8

1991 Seth Walters, Navy

1992  Cliff Carpenter, Navy

1993 Thomas Roller, Bucknell 12

1994  Seth Walters, Navy

1995 Nick Chrisanthon, Lafayette 12

1996 Nick Chrisanthon, Lafayette.................... 9

1997 Kevin Jackson, Lehigh .. .15

1998  Gus Zangrilli, Lehigh .... L1

1999 Leidy Klotz, Lafayette .7

2000 Doug Cusick, Lehigh. .7

2001  Kris Bertsch, American........cccccceeeeveeennen 7

2002 Shawn Kuykendall, American .11

2003 Jamie Mullarkey, Lafayette ..........cceeueee. 8

2004 Thomas Harju, Lafayette....

2005 Thomas Harju, Lafayette

2006 Thomas Harju, Lafayette

2007 Five players tied

2008 Conor O’Brien, Bucknell

2009 Conor O’Brien, Bucknell

2010 Tommy McCabe, Bucknell

2011 Barrett Metzger, Colgate

2012  Colin Seigfreid, American

2013  Martin Sanchez, Navy

2014  Jamie Luchini, Lehigh.......cccccooeniniiinnnns 8

MOST SAVES, CAREER

489 1. Chris Murphy, Holy Cross (1992-95)

441 2. Matt Weaver, Lafayette (1992-95)

431 3. Mark Wrigley, Bucknell (1990-93)

343 4. Mike Zovistoski, Lehigh (1990-93)

309 5. Ryan Grzeszczak, Lehigh (1999-02)

308 6. Corey Harbold, Bucknell (1994-96)

302 7. Nathan Fitzgerald, Bucknell (1996-99)

290 8. Matt Makowski, American (2008-11)

283 9. Adam Edwards, Bucknell (2002-05)

269 10. Jeff Lipman, Colgate (1994-97)

MOST SAVES, SEASON

148 1. Chris Murphy, Holy Cross (1992)

145 2. Matt Weaver, Lafayette (1994)

142 3. Chris Murphy, Holy Cross (1993)

139 4. Mark Wrigley, Bucknell (1993)

138 5. Anthony Vucenik, Fordham (1992)
Mike Zovstoski, Lehigh (1991)

133 7. Jeff Lipman, Colgate (1997)

132 8. Peter Lugar, Lafayette (1990)

125 9. Mark Wrigley, Bucknell (1991)

124 10. Daniel Callahan, Fordham (1990)

MOST SAVES, GAME

19 Jon Brunell, Colgate (Lehigh, 2000)

Mark Wrigley, Bucknell (Pittsburgh, 1993)

ANNUAL SAVE LEADERS

1990
1991
1992

Peter Lugar, Lafayette .........cccceeuveeennes
Mike Zovistoski, Lehigh
Chris Murphy, Holy Cross

Today’s

1993  Chris Murphy, Holy Cross........cccceeven. 142

1994 Matt Weaver, Lafayette..

1995 Dan Murphy, Army

1996 Jeff Lipman, Colgate

1997 Jeff Lipman, Colgate

1998 Nate Fitzgerald, Bucknell

1999 Nate Fitzgerald, Bucknell

2000 Steve Whitaker, Bucknell

2001 Kevin Baker, Holy Cross

2002  Will Martin, Colgate

2003  Sam Bishop, Lehigh

2004  Frank DiFilippo, Navy ....

2005 Doug Litvack, Colgate ....

2006 Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell

2007 David Cappuccio, Colgate

2008 Thomas Booth, Holy Cross
Nolan Grebb, Navy

2009 Tommy Caso, Bucknell

2010 Evan Polanik, Holy Cross

2011 Matt Makowski, American

2012  Billy Knutsen, American....

2013  Kevin Wright, Holy Cross ..

2014  Kevin Wright, Holy Cross

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE, CAREER

0.65 1. Philip Nelson, Lafayette (2007-09)
0.67 2. Sam Bishop, Lehigh (2003-04)

0.68 3. Craig Schroeder, Lafayette (1998-00)
0.71 4. David Cappuccio, Colgate (2005-08)
0.79 5. Matt Weaver, Lafayette (1992-95)
0.83 6. Jay Freedman, Lafayette (2000-03)
0.90 7. Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell (2004-07)
0.93 8. Gavin Snyder, Navy (2010-13)

0.94 9. Ryan Grzeszczak, Lehigh (1999-02)
0.97  10. Thomas Myers, American (2001-04)

Brian Steckroth, Navy (1998-01)
Winston Boldt, Army (2011-14)

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE, SEASON

0.37 1. Gavin Snyder, Navy (2013)

0.41 2. Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh (2011)

0.43 3. Charlie Sales, Lehigh (2004)

0.49 4. Jim Morahan, Lehigh (2006)
Brian Steckroth, Navy (2001)

0.50 6. Graham Heydt, Lafayette (2011)

0.51 7. Keith Sipes, Colgate (1992)

0.52 8. Winston Boldt, Army (2013)

0.58 9. David Cappuccio, Colgate (2006)

Philip Nelson, Lafayette (2007)
Jackson Morgan, Navy (2014)

ANNUAL GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE LEADERS
1990 Peter Lugar, Lafayette .... ....0.89
1991 Doug Williams, Navy.. .1.16
1992 Keith Sipes, Lafayette .0.51
1993 Dan Murphy, Army .... .0.79
1994 Matt Weaver, Lafayette.. .0.82
1995 TJ. Grady, Navy.......... .1.09
1996 Nick DiCello, Lehigh ... .1.13
1997 Nick DiCello, Lehigh ....... .0.79
1998 Craig Schroeder, Lafayette .0.72
1999 Ryan Greszczak, Lehigh.. .1.00
2000 Brian Steckroth, Navy ....0.85
2001 Brian Steckroth, Navy ....0.46
2002  Kevin Baker, Holy Cross ....0.59

Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

2003 Sam Bishop, Lehigh
2004 Sam Bishop, Lehigh...
2005 Charlie Sales, Lehigh
2006 Jim Morahan, Lehigh
2007  Philip Nelson, Lafayette ..
2008 Thomas Booth, Holy Cross................. 0.79
Philip Nelson, Lafayette ........cccceeeen. 0.79
2009 Philip Nelson, Lafayette. ..................... 0.61
2010 Aaron Dupere, Navy .....cccccveeeernnneen. 0.78
2011 Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh ........ccccceeueeee. 0.41
2012  Mike Lansing, Bucknell .........ccccceuenen 0.86
2013  Gavin Snyder, Navy .....cccocceevieeeenennne. 0.37
2014  Jackson Morgan, Navy .......cccceceeeueenee. 0.58
MOST SHUTOUTS, CAREER
27 1. Adam Edwards, Bucknell (2002-05)
26 2. Ryan Greszczak, Lehigh (1999-02)
24 3. Winston Boldt, Army (2011-14)
23 4. David Cappuccio, Colgate (2005-08)
22.5 5. Matt Weaver, Lafayette (1992-95)
20 6. Keith Sipes, Colgate (1990-93)
Brian Steckroth, Navy (1998-01)
19.5 8. CraigSchroeder, Lafayette (1998-00)
19 9. Matt Makowski, American (2008-11)
Kevin Baker, Holy Cross (2000-03)
Mark Wrigley, Bucknell (1990-93)
MOST SHUTOUTS, SEASON
12.5 1. CraigSchroeder, Lafayette (1998)
12 2. Winston Boldt, Army (2013)
11 3. Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh (2011)
Jim Morahan, Lehigh (2006)
Kevin Baker, Holy Cross (2002)
Matt Weaver, Lafayette (1994)
10 7. Tommy Caso, Bucknell (2009)
Sam Bishop, Lehigh (2003)
Adam Edwards, Bucknell (2002)
Keith Sipes, Colgate (1992)
Mark Wrigley, Bucknell (1993)
Gavin Synder, Navy (2013)
ANNUAL SHUTOUT LEADERS
1990 Dan Callahan, Fordham ..........ccccvee.eee. 8
1991 Lucas Rice, Army .5
Keith Sipes, Colgate .5
Mike Zovistoski, Lehigh...
1992 Keith Sipes, Colgate .....
1993  Mark Wrigley, Bucknell
1994 Matt Weaver, Lafayette
1995 T.J.Grady, Navy........ .6
1996 Jeremy Pamplin, Army. 7
1997 Nick DiCello, Lehigh..... .9
1998 Craig Schroeder, Lafayette .. .5
1999 Ryan Greszczak, Lehigh... .5
Nate Fitzgerald, Bucknell .5
2000  Brian Steckroth, Navy .5
Steve Whitaker, Bucknell -
2001 Brian Steckroth, Navy .9
2002 Kevin Baker, Holy Cross...
2003 Sam Bishop, Lehigh
2004 Thomas Myers, American
Richard Whipple, Holy Cross
2005 Adam Edwards, Bucknell
2006 Jim Morahan, Lehigh
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2007 Philip Nelson, Lafayette ........cccoeveveennenns 8

David Cappuccio, Colgate .. .8

Joey Kuterbach, Bucknell...........ccc........ 8
2008 Thomas Booth, Holy Cross.........c.cccceuee... 7

David Cappuccio, Colgate ..........ccuerueee. 7
2009 Tommy Caso, Bucknell..........cccoevenenee. 10
2010  Chris Miller, Colgate........ccceuevverreevinnnenns 8
2011 Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh ....... W11
2012 Nathan McDonald, Lafayette.................. 8
2013 Winston Boldt, Army .....ccccccevevvevenennne 12
2014  Nick Thomson, Boston U. ......ccccceeeveenenne 9

ANNUAL SAVE PERCENTAGE LEADERS

1990 Mark Wrigley, Bucknell.................... 0.897
1991 Mike Zovistoski, Lehigh.................... 0.839
1992 Keith Sipes, Colgate .........ccccevvenenee. 0.870
1993  Mark Wrigley, Bucknell.................... 0.878

1994 Matt Weaver, Lafayette..
1995 T.J. Grady, Navy...

.0.890
.0.851

1996 Jeff Lipman, Colgate. .0.825
1997  Nick DiCello, Lehigh ......c.ccevveuennnee. 0.867
1998 Mike Carberry, Lehigh.......ccceeeneeee. 0.850
1999 Ryan Greszczak, Lehigh.................... 0.863
2000 Steve Whitaker, Bucknell.................. 0.885
2001 Kevin Baker, Holy Cross.. .0.831
2002  Will Martin, Colgate.... .0.861
2003 Matt Wesmiller, Army. .0.833
2004  Frank DiFilippo, Navy ........cccceeueunne 0.851
2005 Doug Litvack, Colgate ........ccceueunee 0.839
2006 Jim Morahan, Lehigh .....c.ccoccveienne 0.863
2007  Philip Nelson, Lafayette .........cccocu... 0.881

.0.839
.0.862

2008 David Cappuccio, Colgate ..
2009 Philip Nelson, Lafayette .

2010 Andrew Pianko, Lafayette .. .0.815
2011 Graham Heydt, Lafayette................. 0.908
2012  Mike Lansing, Bucknell ...........c........ 0.843
2013  Gavin Snyder, Navy .....cccecevveveenennne. 0.917
2014  Jakcson Morgan, Navy ......c..cceeeeunee 0.831

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders
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Patriot League Tournament Records and Results

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Most Points, Game

4 A.J. Florkowski, Army (vs. Lafayette and vs. Navy, 1996)
Alex Weekes, Colgate (vs. Holy Cross, 2008)
Ross Liberati, Bucknell (vs. American, 2010)
Josh Cintas, Holy Cross (vs. Colgate, 2013)

Most Points, Tournament (Two Games)
8 A.J. Florkowski, Army (1996)

Most Goals, Game
2 A.J. Florkowski, Army (vs. Lafayette and vs. Navy, 1996)
Thomas Harju, Lafayette (vs. Holy Cross, 2003)
Alex Weekes, Colgate (vs. Holy Cross, 2008)
Ross Liberati, Bucknell (vs. American, 2010)
Josh Cintas, Holy Cross (vs. Colgate, 2013)
Sebastiaan Blickman, Bucknell (vs. Boston U., 2014)

Most Goals, Tournament (Two Games)
4 A.J. Florkowski, Army (vs. Lafayette and vs. Navy, 1996)

Most Assists, Game

2 Jake Ross, Lafayette (vs. Lehigh, 1998)
Pat Link, Lafayette (vs. Lehigh, 1998)
Jamie Mullarkey, Lafayette (vs. Holy Cross, 2003)
Tommy McCabe, Bucknell (vs. American, 2010)
Monty Sanders, Holy Cross (vs. Colgate, 2013)
Chris Thorsheim, Bucknell (vs. Boston U., 2014)

Most Assists, Tournament (Two Games)
3 Jamie Mullarkey, Lafayette (2003)

Most Assists, Tournament (Three Games)
3 Monty Sanders, Holy Cross (2013)

Most Saves, Game
12 Matt Weaver, Lafayette (vs. Army, 1994)

Most Saves, Tournament (Two Games)
19 Matt Weaver, Lafayette (1994)

Most Saves, Tournament (Three Games)
19 Kevin Wright, Holy Cross (2013)

TEAM RECORDS

Most Team Points, Game
13 Lafayette (vs. Holy Cross, 2003)

Most Team Points, Tournament (Two Games)
21 Lafayette (1995)

Most Team Goals, Game
5 Lafayette (vs. Holy Cross, 2003)

Most Team Goals, Tournament (Two Games)
7 Lafayette (1995, 2003)
Army (1996)

Most Team Goals, Tournament (Three Games)
7 Bucknell (2014)

Most Team Assists, Game
4 Lafayette (vs. Colgate, 1995)

Most Team Assists, Tournament (Two Games)
7 Lafayette (1995)

Most Team Shots, Game
26 Lafayette (vs. Navy, 1995)
Holy Cross (vs. Navy, 1995)

Most Team Shots, Tournament (Two Games)
38 American (2004)

Most Team Shots, Tournament (Three Games)
27 Holy Cross (2013)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders
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Patriot League Tournament Results

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
18 Lafayette (1990-91, 93-96, 98-00, 02-09, 12)
17 Colgate (1990, 92-99, 2005-08, 10-13)

15 Lehigh (1991-92, 97-98, 2000-06, 2009-11, 14)
12 Holy Cross (1994-95, 97-03, 07-08, 13)

12 Bucknell (1990, 93, 2000, 03-04, 06-07, 09-10, 12-14)
11 American (2001-02, 04-05, 08-14)

10 Navy (1991-92, 95-97, 99, 2001, 11, 13-14)

7 Army (1991-94, 96, 13-14)

1 Boston University (2014)

1 Fordham (1990)

CONSECUTIVE PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES

8 Colgate (1992-99)
Lafayette (2002-09)

7 Holy Cross (1997-03)
Lehigh (2000-06)
American (2008-pres.)

4 Army (1991-94)
Lafayette (1993-96)
Colgate (2005-08)

ALL-TIME PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT RECORDS

Overall Quarterfinals Semifinals
American 6-6-6 0-1-1 5-0-4
Army 7-3-3 0-0-1 4-1-2
Boston U. 1-1-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
Bucknell 7-6-6 2-0-0 2-5-5
Colgate 7-11-4 0-1-0 2-10-4
Holy Cross 3-10-4 1-0-0 2-8-2
Lafayette 17-8-4 0-0-0 10-6-2
Lehigh 4-9-9 0-1-0 4-3-7
Navy 5-5-4 0-0-0 4-2-4
*Fordham 2-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0

MOST PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT VICTORIES
17 Lafayette
7 Colgate
Army
Bucknell
American
Navy
Lehigh
Holy Cross
Fordham*
Boston University
No longer a Patriot League member
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PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT RESULTS
1990 at West Field, Bucknell University
No. 4 Lafayette 2, No. 1 Bucknell 0 OT
No. 2 Fordham 1, No. 2 Colgate 0
Fordham 1, Lafayette O (OT)

1991 at Dewey Field, U.S. Naval Academy
No. 4 Army 2, No. 1 Navy 1

Finals
1-5-1
3-2-0
0-1-0
3-1-1
5-0-0
0-2-2
7-2-2
0-5-2
1-3-0
1-0-0

No. 2 Lehigh 0, No. 3 Lafayette O (Lehigh advances 5-3 in PKs)

Army 4, Lehigh 0

1992 at Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy

No. 1 Army 1, No. 4 Navy 1 (Army advances 3-1 on PKs)

No. 2 Colgate 1, No. 3 Lehigh 0
Colgate 1, Army 0 (20T)

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

at Metzgar Field, Lafayette College

No. 4 Army 2, No. 1 Lafayette O

No. 2 Colgate 2, No. 3 Bucknell 2 (Bucknell advances 4-3 in PKs)
Army 4, Bucknell 2 (OT)

at Metzgar Field, Lafayette College
No. 1 Lafayette 2, No. 4 Holy Cross O
No. 3 Army 2, No. 2 Colgate 1
Lafayette 1, Army O

at Fitton Field, College of the Holy Cross
No. 4 Navy 2, No. 1 Holy Cross 0 (OT)
No. 2 Lafayette 4, No. 3 Colgate 1
Lafayette 3, Navy 2 (OT)

at Varsity Field, Colgate University
No. 1 Army 3, No. 4 Lafayette O
No. 3 Navy 2, No. 3 Colgate 1
Army 4, Navy 1

at Varsity Field, Colgate University

No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Navy 1 (Colgate advances 4-3 in PKs)
No. 2 Lehigh 1, No. 3 Holy Cross 0

Colgate 1, Lehigh 0

at Metzgar Field, Lafayette College
No. 1 Lafayette 2, No. 4 Holy Cross O
No. 2 Lehigh 2, No. 3 Colgate 1
Lafayette 2, Lehigh 0

at Fitton Field, College of the Holy Cross
No. 4 Lafayette 2, No. 1 Holy Cross 1 (20T)
No. 2 Navy 3, No. 3 Colgate 1

Lafayette 1, Navy 0 (20T)

at Metzgar Field, Lafayette College
No. 1 Lafayette 3, No. 4 Holy Cross O
No. 3 Lehigh 1, No. 2 Bucknell 0

Lehigh 1, Lafayette 1 (Lehigh wins 5-3 in PKs)

at Hart Field, College of the Holy Cross

No. 1 Holy Cross 1, No. 4 Navy 0

No. 2 American 1, No. 3 Lehigh 0 (20T)

American 1, Holy Cross 1 (American wins 4-3 in PKs)

at Hart Field, College of the Holy Cross

No. 1 Holy Cross 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 3 Lehigh 0, No. 2 American O (Lehigh advances 4-2 in PKs)
Holy Cross 0, Lehigh 0 (Holy Cross wins 10-9 in PKs)

at Field E, Bucknell University

No. 4 Lehigh 2, No. 1 Bucknell 0

No. 2 Lafayette 5, No. 3 Holy Cross 1
Lafayette 2, Lehigh 0

at Reeves Field, American University

No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 2 Lehigh 0, No. 3 Bucknell 0 (Lehigh advances 6-5 in PKs)
American 1, Lehigh 0 (OT)

at Reeves Field, American University

No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Colgate 0

No. 2 Lafayette 0, No. 3 Lehigh O (Lafayette advances 4-3 in PKs)
Lafayette 1, American 0

Today’s Scholar-Athletes; Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Men's Soccer Records OIS
U

Men’s Soccer All-Time Postseason

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

at Ulrich Sports Complex, Lehigh University

No. 4 Bucknell 1, No. 1 Lehigh 1 (Bucknell advances 4-1 in PKs)
No. 2 Lafayette 2, No. 3 Colgate 1

Bucknell 0, Lafayette O (Bucknell wins 4-3 in PKs)

at Linda Johnson Smith Stadium, College of the Holy Cross

No. 4 Lafayette 2, No. 1 Holy Cross 1

No. 2 Colgate 1, No. 3 Bucknell 1 (Colgate advances 3-2 in PKs)
Colgate 1, Lafayette 0

at Van Doren Field, Colgate University

No. 1 Colgate 2, No.4 Lafayette O

No. 3 Holy Cross 1, No. 2 American 1 (Holy Cross advances 5-3 in PKs)
Colgate 2, Holy Cross 1

at Field E, Bucknell University

No. 1 Bucknell 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 3 American 0, No. 2 Lehigh 0 (American advances 6-5 in PK)
Bucknell 1, American 0

at Van Doren Field, Colgate University
No. 4 Bucknell 1, No. 1 Colgate O

No. 3 American 2, No. 2 Lehigh 0
Bucknell 2, American 0

at Reeves Field, American University

No. 1 American 0, No. 4 Navy O (American advances 4-3 in PKs)
No. 2 Colgate 0, No. 3 Lehigh 0 (Colgate advances 5-4 in PKs)
Colgate 2, American 0

at Reeves Field, American University
No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Bucknell 0
No. 2 Lafayette 1, No. 3 Colgate O
Lafayette 2, American 0

at No. 3 Holy Cross 3, No. 6 Colgate O

at No. 4 Bucknell 3, No. 5 American 1

at Glenn Warner Soccer Facility, Annapolis, Md.

No. 1 Navy 1, No. 4 Bucknell 0

No. 3 Holy Cross 1, No. 2 Army 1 (Holy Cross advances 4-3 in PKs)
Navy 2, Holy Cross 0

No. 5 Bucknell 4, at No. 4 Lehigh 0

No. 6 Army 0, at No. 3 American 0 (Army advances 4-3 in PKs)
at Nickerson Field, Boston, Mass.

No. 5 Bucknell 0, No. 2 Navy 0 (Bucknell advances 5-4 in PKs)
No. 1 Boston U. 1, No. 6 Army 0 (20T)

No. 5 Bucknell 3, No. 1 Boston U. 2 (OT)

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES

5
4
3

Lafayette (1995, 98, 2003, 05, 12)
Bucknell (2006, 09-10, 14)
Colgate (2007-08, 11)

American (2001-02, 04)

Lehigh (2000, 02, 06)

Army (1996)

Holy Cross (2002)

Navy (2013)

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT VICTORIES

4
2
1

American
Bucknell
Lafayette
Navy

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT FIRST-ROUND VICTORIES

3 American

2 Bucknell

1 Lafayette
Navy

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT SECOND-ROUND VICTORIES
1 American

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS
1995 First Round

Lafayette (W, 2-0 (OT) Cornell)

Second Round

Lafayette (L, 2-0 Brown)

1996 First Round
Army (L, 3-1 William & Mary)

1998 First Round
Lafayette (L, 5-0 Clemson)

2000 First Round
Lehigh (L, 5-0 Virginia)

2001 First Round
American (W, 2-1 Ohio State)
Second Round
American (W, 3-0 Wake Forest)
Third Round
American (L, 1-0 (OT) North Carolina)

2002 First Round
American (W, 1-0 George Washington)
Holy Cross (T, 1-1 Fairleigh Dickinson; FDU advanced 7-6 PKs)
Lehigh (T, 1-1 Northeastern; NU advanced 7-6 PKs)
Second Round
American (L, 1-0 Maryland)

2003 First Round
Lafayette (L, 3-1 Rutgers)

2004 First Round
American (W, 3-0 Long Island)
Second Round
American (L, 2-1 Virginia)

2005 First Round
Lafayette (L, 3-0 Creighton)

2006 First Round
Bucknell (W, 1-0 George Mason)
Lehigh (Bye)
Second Round
Bucknell (L, 4-0 Virginia)
Lehigh (T, 1-1 Rhode Island; Lehigh advanced 5-4 on PKs)
Third Round
Lehigh (L, 3-0 Duke)

2007 First Round
Colgate (L, 2-1 South Florida)

2008 First Round
Colgate (L, 2-0 Boston College)
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Patriot League Men's Soccer Records

Patriot League Tournament Results

2009 First Round
Bucknell (W, 1-0 Princeton)

Second Round
Bucknell (L, 5-0 Virginia)

2010 First Round
Bucknell (L, 1-0 (OT) Penn)

2011 First Round
Colgate (L, 4-2 Rutgers)

2012 First Round
Lafayette (L, 1-0 Virginia)

2013 First Round
Navy (W, 3-0 Virginia Commonwealth)
Second Round
Navy (L, 2-1 Wake Forest)

2014 First Round
Bucknell (L, 2-0 UNC-Wilmington)
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